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Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

August 29, 2007 

SUNRIDGE EST ATE COMMUNITY 
WATER SERVICE DISTRICT 
532 MAPLE STREET 
CENTRAL POINT, OR 97502 

Reference: Permit Amendment Transfer 10354 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street N E, Sui te A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your Permit Amendment transfer application. 

YOU SHOULD GNE PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE CONDITIONS OUTLINED IN 
THE ORDER. All other terms and conditions of the permit remain the same. 

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900. 

Sincerely, 

Doug Parrow 
Natural Resource Specialist 

DP:sh 

cc: Watermaster #13 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE \VATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

FINAL ORDER 
In the Matter of Permit Amendment 
T-10354, Jackson County 

) 
) 
) 
) 

APPROVING AN ADDITIONAL 
POINT OF APPROPRTA TION 

Authority 

ORS 53 7 .211 establishes the process in which a water right permit holder may submit a request 
to change the point of appropriation and/or place of use authorized under an existing water right 
permit. 

Applicant 

SUNRIDGE ESTATE COMMUNITY WATER SERVICE DISTRICT 
532 MAPLE STREET 
CENTRAL POINT, OR 97502 

Findings of Fact 

I. On March 29, 2007, Sunridge Estate Community Water Services District, filed an 
application to add a point of appropriation under Permit G-15377. The Department assigned 
the application number T-10354. 

2. The permit to be amended is as follows: 
Permit: G-15377, in the name ofSUNRIDGE ESTATES COMMUNITY WATER 

SERVICES DISTRICT 
Use: GROUP DOMESTIC USE EXPANDED FOR 36 HOMES AND 

IRRIGATION OF 2.0 ACRES 
Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 22, 2000 
Quantity: 0.07 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS), BEING 0.045 CFS FOR 

Source: 

GROUP DOMESTIC EXPANDED FOR 36 HOMES AND 0.025 CFS FOR 
IRRIGATION OF 2.0 ACRES 
THIRTEEN WELLS, as previously amended by Special Orders Vol. 58, 
Pg. 281 (T-9511) and Vol. 66, Pg. 15 (T-9856), in the Bear Creek Basin 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 
This is an order other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). 

Pursuant to ORS 536,075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-0 l-005, you may either petition for judicial review 
or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by 
the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be 
deemed denied. 

T-10354.ljj Page I of 5 Special Order Volume 73, Page ---



Rate/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of 
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its equivalent) and 2.5 
acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

Date of Complete Application of Water: October 1, 2007 

Authorized Points of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼¼ Location 

WELL #1 (PHASE I & II) - 1700 FEET SOUTH 
37 S· lW WM 25 SENE AND 1050 FEET WEST FROM THE NE 

CORNER OF SECTION 25 

WELL #2 (PHASE I & II) - 800 FEET SOUTH 
37 S lW WM 25 NENE AND 1200 FEET WEST FROM THE NE 

CORNER OF SECTION 25 

WELL #3 (PHASE I & II) - 500 FEET SOUTH 
37 S lW WM 25 NENE AND 365 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER 

OF SECTION 25 

WELL #4 (PHASE I & II) - 1300 FEET SOUTH 
37 S IW WM 25 NENE AND 1100 FEET WEST FROM THE NE 

CORNER OF SECTION 25 

WELL #5 (PHASE I & II) - 2540 FEET SOUTH 
37 S IW WM 25 SENE AND 600 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER 

OF SECTION 25 

WELL #2 (PHASE Ill)- 1375 FEET SOUTH 
37 S IE WM 19 swsw AND 1020 FEET EAST FROM THE WEST¼ 

CORNER OF SECTION 19 

WELL #3 (PHASE Ill) - 950 FEET SOUTH 
37 S IE WM 19 N\VSW AND 117 5 FEET EAST FROM THE WEST ¼ 

CORNER OF SECTION 19 

WELL #4 (PHASE III) - 600 FEET SOUTH 
37 S IE WM 19 N\VSW AND 900 FEET EAST FROM THE WEST ¼ 

CORNER OF SECTION 19 

37 S 1 E WM 19 swsw 1625 FEET SOUTH AND 980 FEET EAST OF 
THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 19 

L55705- 1005.8 FEET SOUTH AND 71.4 FEET 
37 S IE WM 19 NWSW EAST FROM THE WEST ¼ CORNER OF 

SECTION 19 

L55707 -739.6 FEET SOUTH AND 257.3 FEET 
37 S 1 E WM 19 NWSW EAST FROM THE WEST ¼ CORNER OF 

SECTION 19 

L69019-455.3 FEET SOUTH AND 310.6 FEET 
37 S 1 E Wtvl 19 NWSW EAST FROM THE WEST ¼ CORNER OF 

SECTION 19 

L47383 - 1986.9 FEET SOUTH AND 931.8 
37 S lE WM 19 swsw FEET EAST FROM THE WEST ¼ CORNER OF 

SECTION 19 

T-10354.ljj Page 2 of 5 Special Order Volume 73, Page / ~ S. 



Authorized Place of Use: 

DOMESTIC 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼¼ 

37 S I E WM 19 NWSW 

37 S IE WM 19 swsw 
37 S IW WM 25 NENE 

37 S IW WM 25 NWNE 

37 S IW W1v! 25 SWNE 

37 S IW WM 25 SENE 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼¼ Acres 

37 S IW WM 25 SENE 2.0 

3. Application T-10354 proposes to add the following point of appropriation to the permit: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼¼ Tax Location 
Lot 

37 S IE WM 19 swsw 200 JACK 57454-2100 FEET SOUTH AND 
504 FEET EAST FROM THE WEST ¼ 
CORNER OF SECTION 19 

4. Notice of the application for the permit amendment was published in the Department's 
weekly notice on April I 0, 2007, pursuant to ORS 540.520(5). No comments were filed in 
response to the notice. 

5. On June 12, 2007, the Department mailed a copy of a Draft Final Order proposing to 
approve Permit Amendment Application T-10354 to the applicant. The accompanying cover 
letter also notified the applicant of the requirement to publish notice of the proposed permit 
amendment in a local newspaper at least once a week for three consecutive weeks. 

6. In response to the Draft Final Order, the applicant submitted information on August 7, 2007, 
that provided further description of wells and that identified several discrepancies between 
well description information provided on the application map for Permit Amendment 
T-10354, as well as previous amendment inaps for Permit G-15377. The information was 
gathered and verified by the applicant through field visits and examination of the well sites, 
and is as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼¼ Location Corrections and/or additional 
description information 
provided by applicant 

WELL #1 (PHASE I & II)- 1700 Associated with 
37 S IW WM 25 SENE 

FEET SOUTH AND I 050 FEET 
"JACK 34848" WEST FROM THE NE CORNER 

OF SECTION 25 
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Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼ ¼ Location Corrections and/or additional 
description information 
provided by applicant 

WELL #2 (PHASE I & II) - 800 
Associated with 

37 S lW WM 25 NENE 
FEET SOUTH AND 1200 FEET 

"JACK 11907" WEST FROM THE NE CORNER 
OF SECTION 25 

WELL #3 (PHASE I & II) - 500 
Associated with 

37 S IW WM 25 NENE FEET SOUTH AND 365 FEET 
"JACK I 1901" WEST FROM THE NE CORNER 

OF SECTION 25 

WELL #4 (PHASE I & II)- 1300 
Associated with 

37 S lW WM 25 NENE FEET SOUTH AND l l 00 FEET 
"JACK 11894" WEST FROM THE NE CORNER 

OF SECTION 25 

WELL #5 (PHASE I & II) - 2540 
Associated with 

37 S IW WM 25 SENE FEET SOUTH AND 600 FEET 
"JACK 51082" WEST FROM THE NE CORNER 

OF SECTION 25 

WELL #2 (PHASE III)- 1375 
Associated with 

37 S lE Wlvl 19 swsw FEET SOUTH AND 1020 FEET 
"JACK 30271" ** EAST FROM THE WEST ¼ 

CORNER OF SECTION 19 

WELL #3 (PHASE III)- 950 Associated with 
37 S 1 E WM 19 NWSW FEET SOUTH AND 1175 FEET 

"JACK 30218" EAST FROM THE WEST ¼ 
CORNER OF SECTION 19 

WELL #4 (PHASE III)-600 Associated with 
37 S IE WM 19 NWSW FEET SOUTH AND 900 FEET 

"JACK 30270" ** EAST FROM THE WEST ¼ 
CORNER OF SECTION 19 

I 625 FEET SOUTH AND 980 Associated with 
37 S IE WM 19 swsw FEET EAST OF THE WEST ¼ "JACK 30273" 

CORNER OF SECTION 19 and L-37378 

L55705- 1005.8 FEET SOUTH Associated with 
37 S IE WM 19 NWSW AND 71.4 FEET EAST FROM "JACK 30272" 

THE WEST¼ CORNER OF 
and L-55707 ** 

SECTION 19 

L55707 - 739.6 FEET SOUTH Associated with 
37 S IE WM 19 NWSW AND 257.3 FEET EAST FROM "JACK 51242" 

THE WEST ¼ CORNER OF and L-15035 ** 
SECTION 19 

L69019 - 455.3 FEET SOUTH Associated with 
37 S 1 E WM 19 NWSW 

AND 310.6 FEET EAST FROM 
"JACK 56910" THE WEST ¼ CORNER OF 

SECTION 19 

L47383 - 1986. 9 FEET SOUTH Associated with 
37 S IE WM 19 swsw AND 931.8 FEET EAST FROM 

"JACK 54522" THE WEST 1/, CORNER OF 
SECTION 19 

** This denotes a correction made to information contained on the application map(.'>) for permit amendment. 
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7. Notice of the application for the permit amendment was published in the 1\1edford Mail 
Tribune newspaper on July 25, August 1, and August 8, 2007, pursuant to ORS 540.520(5). 
No comments were filed in response to the newspaper notice. 

8. The change would not result in injury to other water rights. 

9. The change does not enlarge the permit. 

I 0. The change does not alter any other terms of the permit. 

Conclusions of Law 

The additional point of appropriation proposed by Permit Amendment Application T-10354 is 
consistent with the requirements of ORS 53 7 .2 I I. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

The change and subsequent use of water shall be subject to the following conditions: 

I. The additional point of appropriation proposed in Permit Amendment Application T-10354 
is approved. 

2. The combined quantity of water diverted at the additional point of appropriation (well), 
together with that diverted at the authorized points of appropriation, shall not exceed the 
maximum rate and duty allowed under Permit G-153 77. 

3. The water user shall maintain and operate the existing measurement device and shall make 
such improvements as may be required by the Department. 

4. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (ground water source) as the original points of 
appropriation. 

5. All other terms and conditions of Permit G-15377 remain the same. 

6. Permit G-15377, in the name of Sunridge Estates Community Water Services District, is 
amended as described herein. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this~ day ofMt r,lt::r{­
i! 

4tmfi;c. Ward, Director 

Ma i!ing date: __ __,A"'l,__,_J G,_...,_3__,o,__,,,z"'o 0.J.1.z __ _ 

T-10354.ljj Page 5 of 5 
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Permit Amendment Checklist 

Permit Amendment: T-10354 Transfer Specialist: Lisa Jaram 
Permit Amendment Type: APOA 

Applicant Name/Address: Sunridge Estate Comm. Water Serv. Dist. , 532 Maple St., Central Point, OR 97502 
Agent Name/Address: N/A 

CWRE Name/Number: N/A 

Rec Landowner Name/Address: N/A 

Irr. District Name/Address: N/A 

Affected Govt's Name/Address: N/A 

Commentors Name/Address: 

Permits Affected 

Records Records App File No. or Decree 
Permit No. Marked Copied Name 

□ □ G-15226 G-15377 

Key Dates & Initial Actions 

Rec'd: 3-29-07 Proposed Action(s): POU POD POA APOD/APOA SW/GW: 

Fees Pd: $350 WM District: 13 ODFW District: NIA 

Initial Notice: 4-10-07 WM Review sent: 4-11-07 ODFW Review sent: N/A 

Acknowledgement Letter Sent: D 

Processing Dates & Actions 

Deficiency Contacts: N/A 

Affid of Pub Rec'd: g-2 2. - 0 '"::/-
Last Day Published: / - g> - 0 
Reminder Deadline: 

Final Order 

C8:1 Electronic Files uploaded 
C8:l Newspaper Notice Cover letter 
C8:l Newspaper Notice 

Special Order Volume: Vol: 1 3 , Pages / S ;2-
Notice of FO e-mailed to processors: l1 '5q 

GW Review sent: 4-11-07 

D not required 

Affidavit Reminder ~ 

D File Assigned/ ModPod updated 
D Fee Refund-G-1:fe 

Final Order Review (Salem) 

Reviewer: ....,,-"d:,""'~-=+-----­
Date: ~/0'7 
Coordinator:_,1 .... ,...,.{){? ____ _ 
Date: '8'h2/2 z / ....., 

Final Order Signature Date: 9 -.:2-8· 0 / 



) 

) 

11 NOTICE Ali AliflMIT 
AMENDMENT 

APPLICATION T-10354 
! T-10354 filed by Sunridge 

Estate Community Water 
Senices District, 532 Map!e 
St., Central Point, OR 
97502, proposes to add a 
point of appropriation under 
Permit G-15377. The pemiit 
(as l)(eviously amended by 
Special Orders Vol. 58, Pg. 
281 and Vol. 66, Pg. 15) aJ. 
lows the use of 0.07 els 

I 
(priority date September 22, 
2000) from thirteen wells in 
Sec. 19, T37S, R1E, W.M. 
and Sec. 25, T37S, R1W, 
W.M. (Sear Creek Basin) tor 
group domestic use ex­
panded for 36 homes and ir­
riaation of 2.0 acres in Sec. 

Affidavit of Publication 

State of Oregon, 
ss. 

County of Jackson 

I, Cheryl A.Curtis, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am 
the Principal Clerk of Medford Mail Tribune newspaper of general 
circulation, printed and published at Medford in the aforesaid county 
and state; that the 

Notice Of Permit Amendment 

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire 
issue of said newspaper for 3 Insertions in the following issues: 
July 25 , August 1,8,2007 

(~_{«~~~ 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of August, 2007. 

My Commission expires 13th day of March 2010. 

~ OFFICIAL SEAL 

•

-~ MOLLY TAYLOR 
NOTARY PUBLIC· OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 403542 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 13, 2010 

RECEIVED 
AUG 2 2 2007 

WA T6R RESOURCES OE.PT 
SALEM, OREGON 



regon 
111eodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

June 12, 2007 

SUNRJDGE ESTATE COMMUNITY WATER SERVICES DIST. 
532 MAPLE STREET 
CENTRAL POINT, OR 97502 

REFERENCE: Permit Amendment Application T-10354 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Please find the enclosed DRAFT Final Order regarding permit amendment application T-10354. 
The document reflects the Department's conclusion that, based on the information currently 
available, the permit amendment will be approved. Please review the draft carefully to evaluate 
whether the document is consistent with your intent in seeking the permit amendment, and 
whether you agree with the proposed action. 

Also enclosed is a permit amendment notice which must be published in a local newspaper in the 
general area of the permit (NOTE: newspapers with statewide circulation such as the Capital 
Press, Journal of Commerce, etc. do 110 I qualify). The notice must be published at least once 
a week for three consecutive weeks. Please have the newspaper insert the appropriate final date 
of publication in the place indicated in the notice. Payment of the cost of publication is your 
responsibility; please do not send any billing to the Water Resources Department. 

Please request a11 affidavit of publication from the newspaper fo llowing publication and send it 
to me, Lisa Jaramillo, at the address at the top of the page by Monday, July 16, 2007. 

Upon receipt of the affidavit of publication, processing will continue on the permit amendment 
application. Issuance of the Final Order for permit amendment T-10354 will not occur until the 
Department receives the affidavit of publication. 

Please feel free to contact me at (503)-986-0880 or Lisa.J.Jaramillo@wrd.state.or.us if you have 
any questions or concerns. 

Permit Amendment Processor 
Field Services Division 

enc 

cc: File T-10354 
Larry Menteer, Dist. 13 Watermaster 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OF THE 

In the Matter of Pennit Amendment 
T-10354, Jackson County 

Authority 

STATE OF OREGON 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

DRAFT 
FINAL ORDER APPROVING 
AN ADDITIONAL POINT OF 
APPROPRIATION 

ORS 537.211 establishes the process in which a water right permit holder may submit a request 
to change the point of appropriation and/or place of use authorized under an existing water right 
permit. 

Applicant 

SUNRIDGE ESTATE COMMUNITY WATER SERV. DIST. 
532 MAPLE STREET 
CENTRAL POINT, OR 97502 

Findings of Fact 

1. On March 29, 2007, Sunridge Estate Community Water Services District, filed an 
application to add a point of appropriation under Permit G-15377. The Department assigned 
the application number T-10354. 

2. The permit to be amended is as follows: 
Permit: G-15377, in the name ofSUNR!DGE ESTATES COMMUNITY WATER 

SERVICES DISTRICT 
Use: GROUP DOMESTIC USE EXPANDED FOR 36 HOMES AND 

IRRIGATION OF 2.0 ACRES 
Priority Date: SEPTEMBER 22, 2000 
Quantity: 0.07 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS), BEING 0.045 CFS FOR 

GROUP DOMESTIC EXPANDED FOR 36 HOMES AND 0.025 CFS FOR 
IRRIGATION OF 2.0 ACRES 

Source: THIRTEEN WELLS (as previously amended by Special Orders Vol. 58, Pg. 
281 and Vol. 66, Pg. 15), in the Bear Creek Basin 

Rate/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of 
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its equivalent) and 2.5 
acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

Date of Complete Application of Water: October I, 2007 

T-t 0354.ljj Page I of 4 DRAFT 



Authorized Points of Appropriation: 

Township Range Meridian Sec ¼ ¼ Location 

WELL # 1 (PHASE I & II) - 1700 FEET 
37 S IW WM 25 SENE SOUTH AND 1050 FEET WEST FROM THE 

NE CORNER OF SECTION 25 

WELL #2 (PHASE I & II) - 800 FEET 
37 S IW WM 25 NENE SOUTH AND 1200 FEET WEST FROM THE 

NE CORNER OF SECTION 25 

WELL #3 (PHASE I & II) - 500 FEET 
37 S IW WM 25 NENE SOUTH AND 365 FEET WEST FROM THE 

NE CORNER OF SECTION 25 

WELL #4 (PHASE I & II)- 1300 FEET 
37 S IW WM 25 NENE SOUTH AND 1100 FEET WEST FROM THE 

NE CORNER OF SECTION 25 

WELL #5 (PHASE I & II) - 2540 FEET 
37 S IW WM 25 SENE SOUTH AND 600 FEET WEST FROM THE 

NE CORNER OF SECTION 25 

WELL #2 (PHASE III)- 1375 FEET SOUTH 
37 S lE WM 19 swsw AND 1020 FEET EAST FROM THE WEST ¼ 

CORNER OF SECTION 19 

WELL #3 (PHASE III)- 950 FEET SOUTH 
37 S lE Wlvl 19 NWSW AND 1175 FEET EAST FROM THE WEST ¼ 

CORNEROFSECTION 19 

WELL #4 (PHASE III) - 600 FEET SOUTH 
37 S 1 E WM 19 NWSW AND 900 FEET EAST FROM THE WEST ¼ 

CORNER OF SECTION 19 

37 S 1 E WM 19 swsw 1625 FEET SOUTH AND 980 FEET EAST 
OF THE WEST ¼ CORNER OF SECTION 19 

L55705 - 1005 .8 FEET SOUTH AND 71.4 
37 S 1 E WM 19 NWSW FEET EAST FROM THE WEST ¼ CORNER 

OF SECTION 19 

L55707 - 739.6 FEET SOUTH AND 257.3 
37 S 1 E WM 19 NWSW FEET EAST FROM THE WEST ¼ CORNER 

OF SECTION 19 

L69019-455.3 FEET SOUTH AND 310.6 
37 S 1 E WM 19 NWSW FEET EAST FROM THE WEST ¼ CORNER 

OF SECTION 19 

L47383 - 1986.9 FEET SOUTH AND 931.8 
37 S IE WM 19 swsw FEET EAST FROM THE WEST ¼ CORNER 

OF SECTION 19 

T-10354.ljj Page 2 of 4 DRAFT 



Authorized Place of Use: 

DOMESTIC 

Township Range Meridian Sec ¼ ¼ 

37 S 1 E WM 19 NWSW 

37 S lE WM 19 swsw 
37 S lW WM 25 NENE 

37 S lW WM 25 NWNE 

37 S IW WM 25 SWNE 

37 S lW WM 25 SENE 

IRRIGATION 

Township Range fvleridian Sec ¼ 1/4 Acres 

37 S lW WM 25 SENE 2.0 

3. Application T-10354 proposes to add the following point of appropriation to the permit: 

Township Range N1eridian Sec ¼¼ Tax Lot Location 

37 S IE WM 19 swsw 200 JACK 57454 - 2100 FEET SOUTH 
AND 504 FEET EAST FROM THE 
WEST ¼ CORNER OF SECTION 19 

4. Notice of the application for the permit amendment was published in the Department's 
weekly notice on April 10, 2007, and in a local newspaper on 1 • · " · !!ll.d 
· · l, 2007, pursuant to ORS 540.520(5). No comments were filed in response to the 
notices. 

5. The change would not result in injury to other water rights. 

6. The change does not enlarge the permit. 

7. The change does not alter any other terms of the permit. 

Conclusions of Law 

The additional point of appropriation proposed by Permit Amendment Application T-10354 is 
consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.211. 

{(application T-10354 is approved, the final order ll'ill include thefolloll'ing: 

1. The additional point a/appropriation proposed in Permit Amendment Application T-10354 
is approved 

T-10354.ljj Page 3 of4 DRAFT 



2. The combined quantity of water diverted at the additional point of appropriation (well), 
together with that diverted at the authorized points of appropriation, shct!l not exceed the 
maximum rate and duty allowed under Permit G-15377. 

3. The water user shall maintain and operate the existing measurement device and shall make 
such i111prove111ents as may be required by the Department. 

4. Water shall be acquiredfi·om the same aqu/fer (ground water source) as the original points 
of appropriation. 

5. All other terms and conditions of Permit G-15377 re111ain the same. 

6. Permit G-15377, in the 11a111e o/Sunridge Estates Community Water Services District, is 
amended as described herein. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this __ day of ____ , 2007. 

DRAFT 
Phillip C. Ward, Director 

This DRAFT Final Order was prepared by Lisa Jaramillo. If you have questions about the information in this 
document, you may reach me at 503-986K0880 or Lisa.J.Jaramillo@wrd.state.or.us. 
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Notice of Permit Amendment Application T-10354 

T-10354 filed by Sunridge Estate Community Water Services District, 532 Maple St., Central 
Point, OR 97502, proposes to add a point of appropriation under Permit G-15377. The permit 
(as previously amended by Special Orders Vol. 58, Pg. 281 and Vol. 66, Pg. 15) allows the use 
of 0.07 cfs (priority date September 22, 2000) from thirteen wells in Sec. 19, T37S, R!E, W.M. 
and Sec. 25, T37S, RI W, W.M. (Bear Creek Basin) for group domestic use expanded for 36 · 
homes and inigation of2.0 acres in Sec. 19, T37S, RIE, W.M. and Sec. 25, T37S, RI W, W.M. 
The applicant proposes to add a point of appropriation in Sec. 19, T37S, R!E, W.M., ranging in 
distance of approximately 425 feet to 3300 feet from the existing authorized wells. The Water 
Resources Department has concluded that the proposed permit amendment appears to be 
consistent with the requirements of ORS 53 7.211. The last date of newspaper publication is 
[DATE OF LAST PUBLICATION]. 



( 

Lisa Jaramillo 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Attachments: 

Hi Lisa-

Ivan Gall 
Monday, June 11, 2007 7:33 AM 
Lisa Jaramillo 
Sun Ridge 

T10354_Sunridge.doc 

Well, only a few days later than promised; things have been a bit hectic here. 
Let me know if you have any questions. I will contact the applicant, suggest water level data collection , and also chat with 
them about an extension (if they think the unbuilt lots will be built out in the future). 

~ 
T10354_5unridge.d 

Thanks-
oc (41 KB) 

Ivan K. Gall - Hydrogeologist 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
942 SW 6th ST Suite E 
Grants Pass OR 97526 
541-471-2886 ext. 230 



Re. vcC v, p._ e- m~ { 
oY\ (c, - 11 - D=t . 

========~ ' 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

rILE T-10354 SUNRIDGE ESTATES 

IV t\N GALL - 1-IYDROGEOLOGIST, GRANTS PASS 

6/11/2007 

The applicant is applying to add one additional well QACK 57454) to their water system. The 
current wells and proposed well are constructed in fractured bedrock of the Eocene/Oligocene Roxy 
Formation. These rocks are composed of flow rocks, breccias, agglomerates, and tuffs ·with 
interbedded sandstone and shale. Knowledge of the applicant's site and water use indicates that the 
aquifer storage capacity is very limited. Sunridge Estates typically hauls water to supplement their 
groundwater supply. Reported well yields on well logs invariably decline with time and use, often to 
several gpm or less. This is the t/Jird permit ame11dme11t to add wells (see T-9511 a11d T-9856). 

Observation/recorder well data are available from JACK 30219 and JACK 35594. The water 
level data indicate different seasonal fluctuations, suggesting that the "aquifers"/ fracture systems for 
these two wells are not well connected. 

The locations of the new POA is not likely to be any more or less hydraulically connected to 
surface water than the approved POAs, so additional impacts, other than through increased 
groundwater use, are not likely. The proposed POA is completed in a similar fashion to the 
approved POAs, and the source of groundwater remains the same. 

Sunridge continues to have problems developing sufficient groundwater to meet their permitted 
amounts. The groundwater resource in the fractured bedrock aquifer appears to be more limited 
than previously thought during the initial review of their application. I will suggest to the applicant 
that water level data be collected in two or three representative wells to monitor the groundwater 
resource in this hilltop development. The data will provide information on aquifer recharge, seasonal 
fluctuations, and long-term water level trends that can help Sun Ridge Estates evaluate long-term 
viability of the resource. 

No i11jt11J' is fikef;r to occur from the additio11 oft/Jis POA to the applica11t's s;rstem. 



Lisa Jaramillo 

From: Ivan Gall 

Sent: Monday, June 11 , 2007 7:46 AM 

To: EBaich@aol.com 

Cc: Larry Menteer; Lisa Jaramillo 

Subject: Sunridge Water 

Hi Ed-
Hope all goes well on your end. I just finished my review of a permit amendment to add an additional well to the 
Sunridge system. 

Page 1 of 1 

I would suggest that your group select two or three representative wells and measure water levels in them, probably on a 
quarterly frequency. 
I don't know how things up there are looking the last two years with respect to groundwater production, but it seems that you 
continue to have trouble developing the necessary amount of groundwater. I suspect the resource is even more limited than we 
estimated when we conducted the initial review of your application. The water level data would help you keep an eye on 
seasonal changes, how things respond to droughts, and to recharge from winter rains. 

A second point is that your completion date for your permit is October 1, 2007. This means you need to have your system fully 
developed and put the water to beneficial use by that date, or you will need to file an extension. 
My recollection is that there was 2-3 lots as yet unbuilt. If you surveyed the water right now and submitted a claim of beneficial 
use, those lots would be excluded and not covered by the water right. If you think they will be built out, you can file an extension 
and get another 5 years to complete development of the water system. 
Any word of progress with Medford Water Commission? 

I will be taking a new position with Water Resources in Baker City around August 1, but will still be reachable at this email 
address. 
Please contact me at any time if you have questions. Some of this stuff is better covered on the phone than in long-winded 
emails!! 
Regards-

Ivan K. Gall - Hydrogeologist 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
942 SW 6th ST Suite E 
Grants Pass OR 97526 
541-471-2886 ext. 230 

From: EBaich@aol.com [mailto: EBaich@aol.com] 
Sent: Friday, September 02, 2005 2: 16 PM 
To: Ivan.K.GALL@wrd.state.or.us 
Subject: Re: Sunridge Water Situation. 

ED BAICH 
6556 HILLCREST ROAD 
MEDFORD, OR 97504 

PHONE 541 734 3274 

MANY THANKS! ed. 

6/11/2007 
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Oregon \Vater Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Watermaster Review Form: 
Water Right Transfer 

Transfer Application: T-103 54 Review Due Date: 5/10/07 

Applicant Name: Sunridge Estate community Water Service District 

Proposed Changes: 0 POUel□ POD [ZI POA O USE O OTHER 

Reviewer(s): Larry Menteer Date of Review: Apr. 25, 2007 

1. Do you have information sugges mg that the water rights may be subject to forfeiture? 
D Yes [ZI No If "Yes", describe the information and indicate if you intend to file a 
cancellation affidavit or if you need additional time to determine if a cancellation affidavit 
should be filed: 

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves the right proposed for transfer that 
has involved the right and downstream water rights? D Yes D No Generally 
characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

3. Check here if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting 
from the current use of the right? D If you check the box, generally characterize the 
locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

4. Are there upstream water rights that would be affected by the proposed change? 
D Yes D No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 
most affected: 

5. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the 
old and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? D If you check the box, 
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses: __ 

6. Would distribution of water for the right after the proposed change result in regulation of 
other water rights that would not have occurred if use of the existing right was maximized? 
D Yes [ZI No If "Yes", explain: _ _ 

7. For POU changes, would the original place of use continue to receive water from the same 
source? D Yes D No [ZI NIA If"Yes", explain: __ 

8. For POU or USE changes, would use of the existing right at " full face value," result in the 
diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? D Yes D No 
If "Yes", explain: __ 

Page I of2 
11/27/2006 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 7 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM OREGON 



1 , 1 Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application: T-103 54 

9. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions? D Yes D No If 
"Yes", explain: __ 

10. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: __ 

11. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the right? D Yes D No 

12. What water control and measurement conditions should be included in the transfer: 

Measurement ~ Present and 

Devices 
should be 
maintained. 

□ Present and 
Headgates should be 

maintained. 

□ Should be 
required prior to 
diverting water. 

□ Should be 
required prior to 
diverting water. 

Page 2 of2 

□ May be required 
in the future. 

□ May be required 
in the future. 

RECEIVEo 
APR 2 7 7007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM OREGON 



Oregon \Vater Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Transfer Application: T-10354 

Watermaster Review Form: 
Water Right Transfer 

Review Due Date: 5/10/07 

Applicant Name: Sunridge Estate community Water Service District 

Proposed Changes: 0 POU O POD 0 POA O USE 

Reviewer(s): Larry Menteer Date of Review: 

□ OTHER 

Apr. 25, 2007 

1. Do you have information suggesting that the water rights may be subject to forfeiture? 
D Yes 0 No If"Yes", describe the information and indicate if you intend to file a 
cancellation affidavit or if you need additional time to determine if a cancellation affidavit 
should be filed: 

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves the right proposed for transfer that 
has involved the right and downstream water rights? D Yes D No Generally 
characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

3. Check here if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting 
from the current use of the right? D If you check the box, generally characterize the 
locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

4. Are there upstream water rights that would be affected by the proposed change? 
D Yes D No If"Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 
most affected: 

5. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here ifthere are channel losses between the 
old and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? D If you check the box, 
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses: __ 

6. Would distribution of water for the right after the proposed change result in regulation of 
other water rights that would not have occurred if use of the existing right was maximized? 
D Yes 0 No If"Yes", explain: __ 

7. For POU changes, would the original place of use continue to receive water from the same 
source? D Yes D No 0 N/A If"Yes", explain: __ 

8. For POU or USE changes, would use of the existing right at "full face value," result in the 
diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? D Yes D No · 
If"Yes", explain: __ 

Page I of2 
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Watermaster Review Fotm Transfer Application: T-10354 

9. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions? 0 Yes O No If 
"Yes", explain: __ 

10. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: __ 

11. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the right? 0 Yes O No 

12. What water control and measurement conditions should be included in the transfer: 

Measurement ~ Present and □ Should be 0 May be required 

Devices 
should be required prior to in the future. 
maintained. diverting water. 

0 Present and □ Should be LJ May be required 
Headgates should be required prior to in the future. 

maintained. diverting water. 
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Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem Oregon 97301-1266 

Application for 

Permit Amendment 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us or Ground Water 

Registration Modification 

Please type or print legibly in dark ink. If your application is incomplete or inaccurate, we will return ii lo y ou. If any 
requested information does 1101 apply to your application, insert "NIA " lo indicate Not Applicable. As you complete this 
form, please refer to notes and guidance included on the application. A s11mnia1J1 of review criteria and procedures that are 
generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRDIPUBS/forms.shtml. 

1. TYPE OF APPLICATION 

Please check one of the following: 

D Permit Amendment D Ground Water Registration Modification 

2. APPLICANT INFORMATION 

Name: Sunridge Estate Community Water Services District 
Fl~ Ld 

Address: 532 Maple St 

Central Point OR 97502 
City State Zip 

Phone: 541-664-0101 
Home Work Other 

Fax: -------- ---- - --- - E-Mail address: rdkerby@aol.com 

3. AGENT INFORMATION 
(The agent listed is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.) 

Name: 
First 

- ------------ ---- - ---------- -----.......,..--c= 
RECEIVED Last 

Address: 
------ - - - - - - - - - - _,,.M..,....,...A=-R -,,:-2 9~ 2007 

City State 
WATER RESOI IACES DEPT 

Zip SALEM, OREGON 
Phone: 

_ _ ____ H_o_n-1e----- -----,-W-or,-k _ _______ 0_11-,e-r - --- ---

Fax: E-Mail address: - --------- ------- --- --- - -----
• If an agent is listed above, please check~ of the following: 

D Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; or 
D Please send all correspondence to Applicant. Send copies of correspondence to Agent. 

last Updated: /0/30/2006 Permit A111e11d111e11t or GW Mod[fication/ 1 

r 1 0354 
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Permit Amendments 

• If you propose to amend multiple permits under this application, a separate set ofpages 3 
through 7 must be provided for each permit. (!Y_OTE: Concurrent changes to <I water right 
must be flied separately on r, transfer application.) 

Ground Water Registration Modifications 

■ You may propose modification of only Q!1g_ ground water registration per application, unless 
in accordance with OAR 690-382-0300(2), the ground water registrations to be modified are 
layered (!Y_OTE: Concurrent changes to a water right must be flied separately on a transfer 
application.) 

4. TYPE OF AMENDMENT OR MODIFICATION PROPOSED 

Please check all of the following that apply: 

Point of Diversion or 
Place of Use Character of Use Appropriation 

D Change (The old point of D All of the Permit or Not Available for 
diversion or appropriation will Registration will be Permit Amendments 
not be used for the portion of exercised at a different Change existing authorized the water right affected by the location than currently 
amendment or modification.) authorized (Use of water at 

use to the following proposed 

IIYAdditional (Both the old mu/ 
new points of diversion or 
appropriation will be used for 
the portion of the water right 
affected by the amendment or 
modification.) 

Not Available for 
Ground Water Registmtions 

D Surface Water to Ground 
Water (A new point of 
appropriation will be used 
instead of the old point of 
divers ion. The old point of 
diversion will not be used .) 

the current authorized location 
will be discontinued.) 

D Only a portion of the 
Permit or Registration 
will be exercised at a 
different location than 
currently authorized (Use 
of water at a po1tion of the 
current authorized location 
will be discontinued.) 

~ use: 

□ Irrigation 

D Municipal 

D Quasi-municipal 

D Commercial 

□ Industrial 

D Domestic (indicate number of 
households): 

D Other 
RECEIVED 

MAR 2 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
• Reason(s) for amendment/modification(s): Water supply for this community is very limited. 

Two of the wells listed on permit G-15377 have reduced production to the point that it is not 
worth pumping. We have drilled two new wells, but only one had worthwhile production. 
This application is to add a well to our permit to replace the flow lost. 

r 10354 
Last Updated: /0/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modijicatio11/2 FS 



5. CURRENT PERMIT OR REGISTRATION INFORMATION 

Permit or Registration to be Amended/Modified (check and complete !l.!J.!i. of the following): 

~ Permit to be Amended: G-15377 October 1, 2007 

□ 
Ground Water Registration 
to be Modified: 

Permit Number 

Ground Water Registration Number 

Current Completion Date of Permit 

NOTE: Concurrent changes lo a 
water right 11111st be filed separately 
on a transfer application. 

• Name on Permit or Registration: Sunridge Estates Water Community Water Services District 

• County: "-'Ja=c=-=-k=s=o-=-=n _____ _______________________ _ 

• Authorized Use(s) to be affected by this Amendment/Modification: Group domestic use 
expanded for 36 homes and irrigation of 2.0 acres. 

• Priority Date(s): September 22, 2000 

If there are multiple Priority Dates ident(fied on the Permit or Registration, any information 
provided on pages 4 through 7 must identify which priority date is associated with each of the 
authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use. 

• All Source(s) of Water to be affected by this Amendment/Modification: 13 Wells in the Bear 
Creek Basin · 

Tributary to: ~R,..,,o:.c:g=u=e....o.R=ic..:..v=e1'-· ________________________ _ 

If there are multiple Sources listed on the Permit or Registration, any information provided on 
pages 4 tit rough 7 must identify which source is associated with each of the authorized and 
proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use. 

For an application proposing a Change in Place of Use or Character of Use: 

• Are there any other "Layered" Water Rights, Permits, or Ground Water Registrations issued 
for Irrigation purposes that are appurtenant to the same place of use as the Permit or 
Registration being Amended/Modified? D Yes M No D N/A -No Change in Use or Place of Use 

If "Yes", pursuant to ORS 540.510, OAR 690-380-2240 and OAR 690-382-0200, the other 
"layered" water uses subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be cancelled, 
except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). 

• Remarks: _______________________ _ _ ----,--...,,...,..-=-==--

RECEIVED 

'i O 3 5 4 

last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or CW Modijication/3 

MAR 2 9 2007 
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SALEM, OREGON 
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• The following information must be provided only/or those points of diversion or 
appropriation that {Ire involved in the permit {lmendment or ground water registr{ltion 
modific{ltion (i.e., list onlv the portion of the permit/registration vou propose to amend/modifv.) 
Allach additional pages as necessa,y . 

Govemmenl lot a11d donation land claim 11umbers must be included in the tables below only if the information is 
reflected on the existing permit or ground water registration. 

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed: 
(i.e., the allowed point(s) of diversion/appropriation that will be affected by the proposed ame11d111entlmodiflcatio11, the "FROM " 
point(s) of diversionlappropriation) 

If Ground Water, 
Tax Lot, 

OWRD Well Log Source and Township Range Mer Survey Coordinates Sec ¼¼ DLCor (coordinates from a recognized ID No. (or Well ID Priority Date 
Gov't Lot 

Tag No.L-_) survey corner) 

NA 

• Does the permit/registration being amended/modified involve a ground water source(s)? 

!ltYes D No (Swface water source only.) 

If " Yes", for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must either: 

A. Supply a copy of the well log(s) for each point of appropriation that is c/e{lr/y fobeled 
and associated with the corresponding well in the table above and on the accompanying 
application map. 
(NOTE: You may search for well logs on the Department 's website at: www.wrd.state.or.us) 

Q! 

B. If a well log is not available, you must describe the construction of the authorized point 
of appropriation by completing the table below. Allach additional copies as necessary. 

Construction of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropl'iation - (Only needed if !1!!. well log is available.) 
Wells in this listi11g must be clearly tied to corresponding we/1 location(s) described in the table above and show11 on the 
accompanying application map. 

OWRD Well No. of Intervals 
Est. Est. depth Type of access 

Type and size No. as identified Diameter feet of casing is Seal 
depth to 

in table above of casing 
casing 

perforated depth 
water (in feet) 

~ 

10 354 

last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amend111e11t or GW Modiflcation/4 

to water port or 
Total well depth bearing measuring 

stratum device 

;-r-,~-•VCL 

- ~ ---· mm ~ :1 tuu 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

FS 



• The following information must be provided only/or those places of use that are involved in 
the permit amendment or ground water registration modification (i.e., list only the portion of 
the permit/registration vou propose to amendlmodifv.) Attach additional pages as necessa,y. 

Govemment lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below 011/y if the 
i11.formalion is reflected on the existing permit or ground water registration. 

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected: 
(i.e., the allowed lands that will be affected by the proposed amendment/modification, the "FRO,'vf" lands) 

Source and ¼ ¼ 
Priority Date 

Township Range Mer Sec 
Section 

No change in place of 
use 

10354 

last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit A111e11dme11t or GIV Modification/5 

Tax Lot, 
Acres DLCor 

(if applicable) 
Gov' t Lot 

R eCEIVED 

MAR 2 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
FS 



6. PROPOSED PERMIT AMENDMENT OR REGISTRATION MODIFICATION 

• Describe proposed changes to the permit or registration involving point(s) of diversion and/or 
appropriation. Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the points 
shown on the accompanying application map. Attach additional pages as necessary. 

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation: (i.e .. the "TO" point(s) of diversion/appropriation) 

(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Point o(Diversion or Appropriation is being proposed.) 

¼¼ Tax Lot, 
Survey Coordinates Source Township Range Mer Sec 

Section DLCor 
(coordinates from a recognized survey corner) Gov't Lot 

L-57454 37S IE WM 19 SW SW 371El9C- South 2100 ft and East 504 ft. from the 
200 West¼ cor. Section 19, T37S, RIE, WM 

• If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the well(s) 
already constructed? ~ es D No D N/A - No proposed well(s) listed above. 

If " Yes", attach and clearly label the corresponding well log(s) for each proposed well, or if 
well log('I) are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) using the table below. 

(li_OTE: You may search for well logs 0 11 the Department's website at: www.wrd.slale.or.us) 

If "No", describe the anticipated construction/or the proposed well(s) in the following table: 

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s): 
Well numbers in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well /ocation(s) described in the table above and 

shown on the accompanying application map. 

Well If an existing well, Intervals 
already OWRD Well Log Diameter 

Type and No. of 
casing is Seal 

built? ID No. size of feet of . perforated depth 
(Yes/No) (or Well ID Tag casing casing 

(in feet) 
No. L- ) 

See attached well 
log 

'i O 3 5 4 

last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or G IV Modijication/6 

Est. Type of 
Est. depth access port 

depth to to water or 
water bearing measuring 

stratum device 

·~ECEf fED 

MAR 2 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

FS 

Total 
well 

depth 



■ Describe proposed changes to the permit or registration involving place of use. Information 
described below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the 
accompanying application map. Attach additio11al pages as 11ecessa1J1. 

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (i.e., the "TO" lands) 

(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Place of Use is bei11g proposed) 

¼¼ Tax Lot, 
Acres Source Township Range Mer Sec DLCor 

Section 
Gov't Lot 

(if applicable) 

No change to 
existing place of 

use 

- . .,.._ 
n _.r-~ya;;;,1,1 

MAR 2 9 ZOOI 
'/Vl1 1 a;;;n ni;;o -'!... . ___ UI 

SALEM, OREGON 
PT 

Remarks: This application intends to add a new well to the existing permit to compensate for wells 
that have gone dry. 

f 1 03S 4 
last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit A111e11d111e11t or GW Modiflcationil FS 



7. AFFECTED DISTRICTS AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 

• Are any of the Permit(s) or Registration(s) proposed for amendment/modification located 
within or served by an irrigation or other water district? □ Yes 10'"No 

• Will any of the Permit(s) or Registration(s) be located within or served by an irrigation or other 
water district after the proposed amendment/modification? □ Yes ~"No 

• Is water for any of the Permit(s) or Registration(s) supplied under a water service agreement or 
other contract for stored water with a federal agency? D Yes u?'No 

If " Yes", for any of the above, list the name and mailing address of the district and/or agency: 

• List the name and mailing address of all affected local governments ( e.g., county, city, 
municipal corporation, and tribal governments within whose jurisdiction the right(s) are 
located). 

Jackson County, 10 Oakdale, Medford, OR 97501 

RECEIVED 

8. PERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD 

MAR 2 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

This section is to be completed onlvfor Permit Amendment applications. 

□ NIA - This is a Ground Water Registration Modification application. 

• Is the applicant the permit holder of record? [WY es □ No 

If "No", the applicant must either: 

A. Be assigned as a permit holder of record by submilling a completed Request for 
Assig11me11tform and the required statuto,yfeefor an assignment; 

Q! 

B. Submit an Affidavit of Co11se11tfrom the permit holder of record that gives permission 
for the applicant to amend the permit. 

r 10 354 

last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit A111e11d111e11t or GIV Modijicatio11/8 FS 



9. LAND OWNERSHIP 

Jffor a Permit Amendment proposing a Clta11ge i11 Place of Use: 

• Does the permit holder of record own or control the land TO which the place of use is being 
moved? D Yes D No 

If "No ", the owner of the land TO which the place of use is being moved must be assigned to 
the permit as a permit holder of record by submitting a completed Request/or Assig11ment 
form and the required statuto,y fee for an assignment. 

■ Check Q!J.!. of the following: 

□ The permit holder of record will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes 
after the final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to the permit 
holder of record. 

D The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and 
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant's agent. 

Jffor a Grou11d Water Registration Modificatio11: 

■ Does the applicant own the lands FROM which the registration is being moved? D Yes □ No 

If "No", provide the following information: 

Names of Current Landowner(s): ___ _________ ___ _ ___ __ _ 
First Last 

Address: - --- - --- ---- --- --- --- --- ------

City State Zip 

■ Does the applicant own the lands TO which the registration is being moved? D Yes □ No 

{( "No", provide the following infonnation: 

Names of Receiving Landowner(s): --~ ----- - ---- ------ -­
First Last 

Address: ---------- ------- --- ----- - --- -

City State Zip 

■ Check Q!J.!. of the following: 

D The receiving landowner will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes after 
the final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner. 

D The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and 
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant's agent. 

T "i0354 

last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GJV Modijication/9 

RECEIVED 

MAR 2 ~ 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON FS 



10. ATTACHMENTS 

Check each of the following al/achmenls included with this application. 

The application will be returned if all required allachmenls are 1101 included. 

Map: 

[0' A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-
380-3100 must be included but need not be 
prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner. 

Land Use Information Form: 
[i2t" Enclosed; Q! 

0 Not required if all of the following are met: 
0 In EFU zone or irrigation district; 
e Change in place of use only; 
@ No structural changes needed, including 

diversion works, delivery facilities, other 
structures; mu/ 

0 Irrigation only. 

Water Well Reports/Well Logs: 

[E" The application involves a change in point of 
appropriation or change from surface water to 
ground water and copies of all water well reports 
are attached. 

0 Water well repo1ts are not available and a 
description of construction details including well 
depth, static water level, and information 
necessary to establish the ground water body 
developed or proposed to be developed is 
attached. 

0 NIA. The application does not involve a change 
in point of appropriation or a change from 
surface water to ground water, so water well 
reports are not required. 

r 106S4 

Fees: 

[i' Amount enclosed:$ 350.00 
See the Department's Fee Schedule at 
www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml 
or call (503) 986-0900. 

For Permit Amendments Onlv ... 

Request for Assignment: 

0 Enclosed. The applicant is NOT the permit 
holder of record and needs to be assigned to the 
permit; OR the landowner of the proposed place 
of use is NOT the permit holder of record and 
needs to be assigned to the permit. 
The Request/ or Assig11111e11tform is available 011/ine at: 
www. wrd.state.or.uslOWRDIPUBSlforms.shtml ; or 

[0' NI A. The applicant is the permit holder of 
record and owns or controls the proposed place 
of use; OR the applicant is 1101 the permit 
holder of record but fl. supplying an Affidavit 
of Consent from the permit holder. 

Affidavit of Consent: 

0 Enclosed. Because the applicant is NOT the 
permit holder of record, an Affidavit of Consent 
is being supplied that gives permission for the 
applicant to amend the permit; Q! 

10" NI A. Not required because the applicant is the 
permit holder of record. 

RECEIVED 

MAR 2 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

last Updated: /0/30/2006 Permit Amendment or CW Modification/10 FS 



■ 

Before submitting your application to the Department, be sure you have: 
• Answered each question completely. 
• Included all the required attachments. 
• Provided original signatures for all named deed holders, or other parties, with an interest in the water right. 
• Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount. 

11. SIGNATURES 

For Ground Water Registration Modification Applications onlv. check the appropriate one and sign the 
application in the signature box below: 

D In accordance with OAR 690-382-0400( I 6)(a), I (we) understand that p1·ior to Department approval of a 
permanent modification and upon my receipt of a draft Preliminary Determination for the proposed 
modification, I (we) will be required /pursuant to OAR 690-382-0700(5)} to provide the following 
landownership info1·mation and evidence demonstrating that I (we) are authorized to pursue the 
modification: 

(a) A report of ownership and lien information that has been prepared by a title company within the last 
three months; 

(b) A copy of written notification of the proposed modification provided by the applicant to all lien holders 
on the subject lands unless the repm1 of ownership and lien information shows that a water right 
conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands. if a water right conveyance agreement 
has been recorded/or the subject lands, a copy of the recorded agreement and a listing of the ow11er(s) 
of the lands at the time the agreement was recorded must be submitted; and 

( c) If the applicant is not both the person named on the ground water registration or the assignee mu/ the 
owner of the lands to which the registration is appurtenant, as identified in the repo11 of ownership and 
lien information, then either of the following must be provided: 

A) Notarized statements consenting to the modification by all persons, other than the applicant, who 
are named on the ground water registration or identified as landowners in the repo11 of ownership 
and lien information or who are authorized representatives of an entity to whom the interest in the 
water right has been conveyed as identified in a water right conveyance agreement; Q! 

B) Documentation demonstrating that the applicant is authorized to pursue the modification in the 
absence of consent of the persons named on the ground water registration or the assignee and the 
owner of the lands to which the registration is appurtenant. 

~ I (we) affirm that the applicant is a municipality, as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b), and that the right 
is in the name of the municipality or a predecessor. Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-382-0400( I 6)(b ), 
the applicant is NOT required to provide the above described report of ownership and lien information. 

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring 
the prope1·ty to which the ground water registration proposed for modification is appurtenant by 
condemnation. Documentation is provided with this application supporting this statement. Therefore, 
pursuant to OAR 690-382-0400(16)(c), the applicant is NOT required to provide the above described report 
of ownership and lien information. (NOTE: Such an entity may only apply for recognition of a modification under 
this subsection if it has filed a condemnation action lo acquire the property and deposited the funds with the court as 
required by ORS 35.265.) 

• For both Permit Amendment mu/ Ground Water Registration Modification Applications, I (we) affirm that the 
information contained in this application is true and accurate. 

last Updated: /0/30/2006 

name (print) 

name (print) 

Permit A111e11d111enl or GW Modification/ I AR 2 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

FS 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER WELL REPORT 
(ae required by ORS 1187.765) 

(1) .OWNER: . 
Name SUNBIDGE ESTATES 

Well Number:~--- (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: 

Address 6351 HILLCREST 'ROAD-
City · MEDFORD State OR Zip97504 

(2) TYPE OF WORK: 
filXNew Well D Deepen D Recondition D~don 

(3) DRILL METHOD 
i)xRotary Air D Rotary Mud -- .D Cable . 

D Other 

(4) PROPOSED USE: 
IXJXoomeatic D Community O Induatrlaf · 0 Irrigation -

D Thermal D lnje<:tion D Other -

• (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 
394 n.. 

• 
Specinl Construction approvnl Yea No Depth of Completed Well 

Yea No D · CC 
&ploaivea 11Sed O XocJ ·Type ----- Amount ------

HOLE SEKI. Amount 
Diameter From To Material From To aacke or pounda 

10 0 CEMENT 0 165 
6 16 4 

How wa.aaeal placed; Method O A D B }!l C O D O E 

0 Other---------------------
Backfill placed from ___ ft.. to __ ft.. Material· ______ _ 

Gravel placed from ft. to ft.. Size of gravel 

(6) CASING/LINER: 

Caeln 
Diameter From · To Gauge 

g: n II 2 lnR 71; 
Steel Plastic 

OOCJX D 
□ D 
□ D 
□ □ 

Liner : 

Welded Threaded 

xnx □ 
D □ 
□ □ 
□ D 

• Final location of ahoe{a) 

□ □ 
D D 

□ D 
D D 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 
D Perforations 

D Scr~na 

Method ___ _________ _ 

Type _____ Material ____ _ 

Slot Tele/pipe 
From To Bue .Number Diameter size Cuing Liner 

□ · D 

- □ D 

D D 
-· □ □ 
□ . D 

□ D 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour 
□ ~ O Flowing D Pump Bailer .ih!. Air Artesian 

Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time 

214 394 1hr. 

Temperature of water____ _. Depth Artesian Flow Found _ __ _ 
Waea waleranalyelt done? 0 Yee · By whom _ -_______ _ 

Did any strata contain water not suitable for. intended use? D Too little 
D Salty D Muddy O Odor D Colored O Other ______ _ _ 
Deptbof,trata: ________ __ _ 

County JACK SD:ti.aUtude -----· Longitude -----
Township 37N NorS,RAnge JW EorW,WM. 
Section 2 5 ___ l/4 ___ ¼ 

TuLot 2QQCA Lot ___ Block ___ su1x11v111on __ _ 

StreetAddreaaofWell(orneareataddreM) SAME AS #) 

(10) STATICWATEJtLEVEL: 
l 8 0 ft.. below land surface. Date 9-13-88 

Artesian pressure lb. per square inch. Date 

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES: 

Depth at which water waa fint found 201 

From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL 
201 202 4GPM 
306 307 lSGPM 180 

(12) WELL LOG: 
G d I tlo roun e eva n 

MaterW From To SWL 

S_QII • RROtJN () ? 
CLAY. RROWN 2 141 
CLAY.STONE RROWN 141 1 n 1 
c.T,A.YSTONR RI;UF. 1 n 1 ~Ql, 1 RO 

~--· . .-." '.U 

~AD ) () ? 107 ... ~ -
WATER RE~ JURC ESDE 11T 

SALEM OREC ON 

Dateatarud 9-9-88 Completed 9-J 3-88 
(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: 

I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or 
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction 
standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my beat 
knowledge and belief. 

M 
WWCNumber __ _ 

Signed £DIN.A ..w£u. DRfllfNQ Date-· --­

(bond~ w~2AVeffiiiw,%t6looalt1cat1on: 

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT • . SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER 9809C3/88 . 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER WELL REPORT 

RECEIVED 
SEP 11198e 

(aa required by'ORS 1137. 765) t~ATER R 
(1) OWNER: Owner's Well NumbeJiii\lJif11 
Name ROBERT iU!Slffii@i JACOBSON 
Addms 63~1 HILLCREST RD. - - -· 
City MEDFORD. StatOR Zip 97504 
(2) TYPE OF WORK: 
Qi New Well O Deepen D Recondition · 0 Abandon 

(3) DRILL METHOD: 
~ Rotary Air D Rotary M~d TI Cable 0 Other 

(4) PROPOSED USE: 
llf Domestic O Community O Industrial 0 Irrigation · 

ermal O lnjecti~n O Other 

BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 
Depth of Completed Well cfJ cJ.. 7 ft. 
Special Standards date of approval _____ _ 

HOLE SEAL Amount 
To aaoka or pounda 

~ 

How was seal placed? Method O A D B · (!i. C O D O E 
D Other _____________________ _ 

Backfill placed from ___ ft. (o __ · _ft. Material _______ _ 

Gravel placed from · fl. to ft. Size of gravel 

(6) CASING/LINER: 

Liner: _ __ ......;...+----4---+----< 

Steel 

l& 
□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 

- ----'-'-----'---'---- □ 
I location of shoe(s) lft:3 
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 

Plastic 

□ 
□ . 
□ . 
□.. 

□ 
□ 

Welded Threaded 

~ □ 
□ D 
□ . □ 

. □ □ 
· □ D 
□ □ 

0 Perforations· 

□ .Screens 
Method.:..·-------------
Type ______ Material _____ _ 

To 
Slot 
alze 

Tele/pipe 
Number Diameter sh:e · Casing 

I □ 
0 .. 

0 
0 

-- .□ 
.. .0 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour 
Flowing 

0 Pump D Bailer 12\ Air O Amsian 

Pumping level Drill atem at Time 
¼hr 

1 hr 

Liner 

□ 
0 . 
□ 
0 
Cl 
0 

Temperature of water____ Depth Artesian Flow Found ___ _ 

Was a water analysis done? _ D Yes By whom _________ _ 

Did any strata contain water nol auitable for intended use? 0 Too little 

0 Salty O Muddy O Odor O Co?ored O Other ________ _ 

Depth of strata: __________ _ 

TION OF WELL by legal description: 
County JACKSON Latitude _____ ,, Longitude _____ ,, 

Township 37 Nor S, Range lW E nr W, WM. 

Section 2,5 NE 1/4 NE ¼ 

TaxLot 1WOCA Lot _ __ Bloek Subdlvialon _ __ _ 

Street Addresa or Well (or nearest address) SAME AS # 1 

(10) STATICWATERLEVEL: 
_A;2 CJ fl below land surface. Date 

Artesian pmsure lb. per square inch. Date 

(11) WELL LOG: n eva 10n Grou del r . - . 

Material - From To WB? SWL 
.a.t"J IL .R f?/'ttu ¥1./ 6 oJ.. 
c'.1 l:I y A,;,,,,,,,,✓ n. / lr-,l lrh 
r IA~ /?;=n ~ ./4~7 
c"l t\ ~S'7ZMu£· a.tnt ·i'LI l,i_~7 l.:J t 1 
/? l A S--, <. -r~ .. =-Jl Jue- lcQJl ~~ :'l50 
A l'"I ~Y\ J 'T .a1 UF".;w E-'._m. ~~o 14/J"J 11~0 . , 

11 !'!I .I"" VEI: 

w D 9 C ,nn1 .. ~ ~ - V 

YVI ~IEH F ESOU 1CES DEPT 
""~' • nft, UI EGm -· 

Date started CJ~&Kf> Completed 9 ~ .~ - f(J;.,., 
(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certlfioatlon: 

I constructed this well in compliance with Oregon well construction 
standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my best 
know e and belief. 

· · · for construe · f this well and its compliance 
with ort is I.rue to the best of my 
know 

te ___,;;,,;i;_---L2~-3"'---=-8 ...... 6 _ 

!l;N'Qqb No. 

9809C 10/85 



NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR . · 
The original and first copy of this report r-_ !,~. 

are to be med with the ; . · .. · · 

(lt 
WATER.WELL nEPORT {v 

STATE OF OREGON ~ State Well No. 3..~µf:,!f:{ .. 2.j~ WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, 
SALEM, OREGON 97310 

within 30 days trom the date 
of well completion. 

(Please type or print) o·, I ~ O 1 
(Do not write above thls line) { State Permit No. ······-------

(1) OWNER: 
Name Kt>Btu,T J;;ca/3,So/ 

(2) TYPE OF WORK ( check): 
New Well 8/ Deepening □ Recondltlonina D Abandon 0 
U abandonment, describe materiel end procedure In Item 12. 

(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check): 
Rotary J( 
Cable · □ 

Driven D 
J°!!tted 0 
Bored D 

Domestic ~ Industrial O Municipal D 
Du D Irrigation D Teat Well D Other D 

( CASING INSTALLED: Threaded □ WelctedJ'1 

.... h ...... • Diam. from ...... 0 ........ - ft. to .L6?. .. i ......... 11. Gaire .. i! .. ~<2.. 
···---# Diam. from ····------·· ft. to ········-··-- tt. Gage ........... _···-· .. ·· 

·····-······-·#·Diam. from .......... ---····- ft. to .. ·--·--·---«• Gage ····--····-·--··· 

A,PERFORATIONS: Per.forated? □ Yes Ol'No. 

Type of perforator used 

Size of perforations in. by In. 

............ -. ............ _ perforations from ... ·- ··- ····- ·······- - ft. to ..... ............... _ ..... _ ft. 

·····-····-·--- perforations from ···········---- 11. to ................... - .. -- tt . 
............ -. . ......... _ perforations from .. . ·-······· __ ft. to .... _. ·- ····- ft. 

(7) SCREENS: Well screen lnat-alledt O Yes ,k No 

Manufacturer's Name .................. ·----------.. ····-- ····-- -·-

Type ····-·· .. -····-·····- ----- -·-- Model No. --··-· .. ····- -- . 
Diam. ···-···· .. ·· Slot al.z:e ·····-- Set from .................. _ tt. to ................... -...ft • . 

Diam ................. Slot size ·--- Set from .................. __ 1t. to ....................... 1t. 

(8) WELL TESTS: Po~:~a~1~waaTa~l'cr!fe~,ter level la 

Was a pump test made? O Ye.. l(No U yea, by whom? 

gal./mln. with ft. drawdown after bra. 

" 

gal./mln. w1tlbl=:lS 1t. drawdown after / hra . 

. . m. 

·ature of water Depth artesian .flow encountered ·····-- tt, 

:~ ~~~a~e:~~~!~~~R1LtW.D ...... ~M.EN.~ ... -··- --
We!l sealed trom land surface to ....• l ~.;;). - - ···--··-.. ····· ft. 

Diamete r of well bore to bottom of seal .- •. .J..0. ..... - ..... In. 

Diameter of well bore below seal ......... ~ .............. _ In. . 

1/D Number ot sacks of cement used In well seal .............. - .. ·-······--··- _.acks 

How wps cem~n..: grout pJaced? f?R6.S:$~ .. e .... G..&(>..4..7j ................ . 
. T.AIMM.1.t:. ...... p..lp.c.. ................... - .... _._ .......... ~-··· ................ -.~' 

Was a drive shoe used? flt Yes D No Plugs ............ Sl•e: location ............ ft. 

Did any strata contain unusable water? D Y~ .fJJf No 

Type of water? deRth of strata 

Method of seauni strata off 

Waa well gravel packed? D Yes fi'.No Size of gravel: ........... . 

Gravel placed from ............ - ... --ft. to ···-···-------ft. 

(10) LOCATION OF WELL: 
County :Ji:rc.J<.s·'!}H- Drlller'a well number 

1y½6, \lo Section .2t~ T. a 2SR, /W• W.llf. 

Bearln.e and distance from section or mbcllvf•fon cornM . __ . 

1/ff/i), ,:Zoe 'sS: .IW,I) £()0 'b.J. r&M ;{/. E', &lftJl5t. 

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well. 
Depth at which water wu 11rat found / 1.S ft. 

Static level I eo 
Artesian pressure 

ft. below land surface. Date,il • f O -17 
lbs. per square Inch. Date 

(12) WELL LOG: LI I 
Diameter of well below casing ... l.l·-···---

Depth drilled 4 0 5 fl. Depth of completed we!l ·::'i C 5 ft. 

Formation: Describe color, texture, 11raJn sl.z:e and structure of materials: 
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aqul{er penetrated, 
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each chanee In 
posltJon of Static Water Level a.nd Indicate principal water•bearlnr strata. 

MATERIAL From To BWL 

EPr 

Work started s;;}- f? 19 77 Completed pl.., \() 
Date well d.rllllng machine moved oU of well ;;J- j 0 

19--a _ 
1977 

:,;>r.11!.lns M_ac~~ . .Operator'a Certltlcatlon: 
This well was constructed under my direct supervision. 

Materlal~d and · o~mation reported obove ore true to my 
best kno • ge an e · . · 

[Signed] .... . .. . .. . .... ·-- . . ~ ...... Date ~ .:-: . .l.O. .. , ,1i/..1. 
<DrW!Jul Machine Operator) 

Drilllni Machine Operator's License No. . ........ fa.~d.., ...... ·-······· _ 
Water ,veil Contractor's Certltlcation: 

. -· 

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report 18 
true to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name . /!J.ft.£.T,/IL.$oJ✓.. ..... /1)Ef~ ... _.£).;flJ.tk.l.!f.(k_ .... -
<Peuon, firm or COl'PCll'atio.;"') (Type or print) 

Address 8..l .... /3.1!.t..~ ... Jf.d.~ .. E./J..6} . .l..e..4?a..1.1✓..7.;Ll~• 
[Signed) ....... q~r. .. ~/., .... ~.~l~ .......................... _ .... . 

~:, ..r..,:~ater Well Contractor) 

Contractor's License No . . 1./:IJ./p. Date ..... ;J,,.. ... ~ .. -LL ..... , 19 .. ?. 7 
(USB ADDITIONAL BDBBTB IF NBCJ588ARY) 



JACK 30218 
01/28j2002 12:37 5036572188 

RECEIVED 
JAN 2 8 ZUlJi 

WATER RESUUHI.Jl:S OEP i 
SALEM. O,RF.GON 

Cf\Y r:,,9 .,,t s1a1e q&, 7dr 3,sp~ 
(J) 1YPE OP WORK 
Cil')o,lcwW.U O0..pcolAI ClAllfflllcoU,,w,....,.IIM> □A~ 

(3) DlllLL METIIOJ>s 
0 ~ Air □ Mccaty Mud O Cablt □Avp, 

□0111« 
('6) PROPOSED l1SE1 
Cll Doalmic O Conun\11111)' □ lnduslriaJ O lntpdoe 
0 n.,m&I □ LIJIOCloa O L1Ye1klclk C 00. 
(s> aoitiiou coNSfaucnON, 
~lal ~0111pp,owl O Yn □ Na Dtpcb of C4lllplmd Well.ali1.n, 

U.pio.lWlUNd OY11 Ol'lo Type----~----
HOU a.AL 

-, ·-1 ~ I&::-. 1 ·;--1 :~.:--
How wu Mal placed: Mechod O A O I ~ C O D O E 

OOClwr-----------------
BaickllU p!IQ9d rrom_n. '°-"· 
()nwl plactd fl'Dfll I\. io_ I\. 

MalOrilll 
s1111 o1.,.w1 

<'> CASINGILI.NEill 
~ ,_ ,. CMllt""' 

V'1 ,,.,~ [j!" 
,__ w,11111..a nrw,w 

a..., ,. " 4-,) 

---+---+--11--- 0 
----+---4--1--- □ 
-----1---+..-.h-- □ 

U..,, (,. " I.!, $111, dliltrU'\ Q 
__ -.1,. _ __,,, __ .__ ___ □ 

Ori"' Stio. ued O llllldl D Oulaldit D Hoo. 
l'\1'111 loulioa of allot(•) 

(7) Pl!llFOllATJONSISCllEltNS: 
CZI' l'lffl0tllloe, Mtlhod 

·C] □ 
□ □ 
0 □ 
0 D 
Cl □ 
□ a 

(t) WELL TISTS: Mlllllllvm ~ t1me 1111 bour 

□ 
0 
□ 
□ 
□ 
□ 

U­
C] 

□ 
D 
D 

l'lowlq 
□ hmp □ lllllot □ Alt □ M,:tlaA 

Prill ...... 
I llt, 

'lllllPt,.illf't ar wa'" "'" ._,.,"' Depth AIIWIII flow PciuDd ___ _ 

w.t•w•1M.ulysl1dooc7 □Yu 8ywhocn-------
Did 111y lnla OOOll&ill Wala' DOC aw!Mlk (Ot l~d UM? 0 Too lkllc 

□ S•lty D Mu6dy □Odot D C.OloNd □lllMf-----
Dcpdl oltintt.: _ _ _ ___ _ 

PAGE 02 

WELL LI>. t L /.Jtp 4 t}. ~ 

(') LOCATION OJ' WELL bJ ltpl dMcrt,tlaa1 
OoulY ~~~"'- l.alk\idf----~llldc---
'nlwalhlp 11 N~~ I lcw41WM. 

S"1ioG .l :a Nie "'----'" 
TU Lot.la.3....L« ;a 91ock SvbdlvlaloaiSfa"•~~ 
Sli'N'A4«M~W.lltcs-..-.U•) C, '13Q p,.,.t (, tu pr. 
MfdFe.r4'.,QB q-,~ol( 

(IO) STATIC WAT£Jl LEV~L: 
S+. l\.wlcl'llli.1111,iu1ec,. 

MMIMJ'"IIUI' n,. pcrtq11ut illdl 

(U) WATltR IEARINO ZONU1 

~ 'ni Ell'kmsed l"l9W a.. IWl. 
(J,,.11,..,.,,t 

(U) WILL LOO, 
O!Wlld!.I~----------,.. SWL 

• • n " " 'lnn, 
, • ., " ' f:... v '-""' 

, ul\TCC 1 1ccr.1 u f'CC ' EPT 
~ 11 • ..... ,.... ... i:nnfl 

Dalt M&llfd ______ Con,pltled 

A,,f,t n. . /:A.pr, I I If .,-0-------
SOURCE OF DATA/INFO 

fOMPILEDBY: ~l.11,•{h.L 

l 1 0 354 WELL INFORMATION REPORT 



_01/28/20_~2_.J._~; 37 5036572188 

..s·• l,"',r 
pc rh• ~ c..6. -f- '' ,._: 

,,..•.&5'~1$ 

?," L,., ........ 

p,rf,,,.-',.(! fr," 

I 0 ll • 0 / ~ 4-~ 

.,~q· 11J 

r 'i 0354 

JACK 30218 
11 lhll"l 01\hll"IT 11•1 . . -- PAGE 03 

O ,1 (:.Q.S1n~ - d-p+I-. v"11. .. ,1,1..,_ 
• .Sc:o I dc,•k .., ... 11--.1"""-

_ gs· bi~ s a,pp••'> •• ~. .,,, ... , • 

, , Cl. b Is 

RECEIVED 

MAR 2 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

RECEIV~o 
JAN 2 8 t -. 

WATER kt:.-, .. 
SALEM ~R6vt:..:, Ut: • r:.GON f-'1 



STATEOFOREGON . ~ 
l,Ti»fi"-1 JACK 30218 

c:1-1s/l~ /9 JUL 2 :.! l~~IJ {}rn e11 uot) 
W.~.l'EA RESOURCES OEPT . 

-~ 
.-:::-

WATER WELL REPOll~d \8 "< 
~'"7C> · !... ·. :··.~ '--'~~~-'ON m (START CARD) f ........ ~ ..,,,,,,.,.. 

(u requl.red by 0R8 ISS'1.'185) , 

(1) O't,11,E~ C Woll Number. ~ t}mee (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: 
Name 8 • :Robertson 

County Joelson t.atttud, . • LonJltude . . 
Addruo 710 Cardl.ey :A:venue 

OR 97'504 Town,hip ~+S: Nor S, Ranie :IE EorW,WM. 
City Meal'ora: 81&1& Zip 

:I~ Section V. V. 

(2) TYPE OF WORK: . - . 
TuLot soo Lot Block Subdlvl1lon 

~ Ne,r WeU D ne.oon 0 Recondition 0 'Abandon SlrHt Addr ... ofW1ll (or DNl'Nt&dd.rua) 

g> DRILL METHOD Eine B~dfl! ~~l~z Mad£o~d 1 OB 
&t.ary Air D Rotary Mud D C&bl, (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 

D Other . ·- .... ·-- . -···· 100 6-22-90 ft. below land aurfaoe. Date 
(4) PROPOSED USE: Arl&owi prt11ur1 lb. per IQUlro inch. Date 
IX) Dorllettle 0 Community D 1nc1u,1N.1 D JniJatlon (11) WATERBEARINGZONES: 
D Thermal D ln~tlon D Othtr 

Depth at whlob wa1<1n, .. rint found :l~Q• (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 304 

I I I I ;;I 
Spoclal Conatruetion approval Ytt ffic Depth of Completed WtU ___ ft. Ftorn To &.U.mat.d F,ow Rat<, 

Yea No D . . . . 

~~ ;~~ :I~ 
Brploalve1 UM<! D ~ 'fype Amount ' 

DOLB SEAL .USOUDI 
Dlamttar J.lrom To Material i'rom To 11&eu or POUlldl 

1nll n '2C - n '"'' I 

◄ 7 ___ ,__ 

t::11 - - (12) WELLLOG: .,..,, 2nA _0round tltVation -
Matttlal From To SWL 

+,_.,.. n"~ 1 --,f't:. 'h...,... ...... n 7 

How,.. .. teal placed: Mt thod OA OB l]J C OD OE ", ..... ~"~+. "'-M.- ;,: ;, . 
D 0thtr .... , -- --.&.--- ---·'-00 .. '>A /'r. 
Backt\llpl&ctdfrom __ ft. to --ft. Mat.rial II . - -. ~,, lln 

__ M_ 

Gravtl placed from II.to ft. Sluofcnvel II ;:: . 
n" n • 

(6) CASING/LINER: II - --· AA -;,,~ 
Dla.mtler J.lrom To Gau1e Steel Plutlo Welcled Thruded II .· i;'_;_ oi "" 

C..lna; i::11 .i.? ~i::t ?s::n ttJ D ro D II -M• on -t-tn . -
□ □ □ D II .,~ _;:_.,_ --- ◄◄ I" ◄ _,_ 
D D D D --~t,. 

,.. __ .. _,_ ~' - - - ,t7r ◄ cn ◄ ""' D D D D II , II . - - ◄ ::, 
., 

◄ "'"' 
Linfr. All -1 :i:n) . ~Cf\ D [! [J{ D 11 " , I .. ;., .. :;;;: 

D D D D II 11' - ·v, - .. ~~ _.,;;: 
Fin el location ofahot(1) - · " 11 • ~ 

. ., .,.,., ;,;:~ 
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 

. - ;:;;,; ::,.,_. 11 II - . . , 
Ix) Perforation, Method elE:iU BOW 
D &, .. ,,. 'fype Material 

8lol Tole/pipe <'Tllnt'DAllt'D nn11 I IUA , .... 
V , . -

From To alze Number Dlamtler ,1 .. Caaln1 Lin., unn a.~_,., 1 ft•• 
,t Af\ '2f\A t: ti 1 ?n 1 /Al All D XK "·"'~·" "··- •- oir:n1 . 

D □ ·- - - - --
D D 
D D 
D D Da1<11t&rted " :n 90 Compkt.d (; 22 90 
□ D 

WELL TESTS: Minimum teeUng time is 1 hour 
(unbonded) Water Well Conalruotor Cerllfloallon1 

(8) I certlly 1h11 the work I performed on lho conatructlon, altaratlon, or F1owln1 
abandonment of thia y,ell la In compliance with Oreion well conllruction 0 Pump O Baller · iJ Air D Arl<ltwi 
,tan~~alt used and Information reported abovo are true to my but 

Yl•lclJ-1/mln Dr&wdown 
~ 

l>rlllttamal Time knowledge lief. J 0.. L_</ J'. 
15 

I I -: 303' 

I 
I hr. r /) Al .0. WWC Numbe :.,t 

Slgne- ... .,, ~ A ~ ~ Dau 

(bonded) Water Well Conatrootor Cerllfloatlon1 

Tempttatult of water •" l)epthAmaltn Flow Pound I ■ooept reepon11blllty for tho conatructlon, alteration, or abandonmenl 
work performed on Chia well during the con•truction daua reported above. all 

Wu• water analyal, don.? 0 Yu. ,. By.-~m 
D Too uiu. 

work t med during thia time la in compllanco with Oregon well 
Did OJ\Y 1lrata contain wattr not l\litablilir la~d.d 111e? conatru or atandard,, Thia report la true to the beat of my knowledge and 
D SalLy 0 . Mllddy O Odor O Co!Qrod D Other bollof, I J <J .J WWC N ~ 
Dts,tb ohtnt&: Si111ed - _ • "J... Daw 2214: = 
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY • WATER]ggl)URCBSi>BMRTMEm' SECOND COP~STRUCTOR THIRD COPY -CUSTOMER 98090,taa 

.. ' 

RECEIVED 
•'i O 35 4 MAR 2 9 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

I 
' ' ' 

I 

I 
I 



/_ ,-V ) 
STATEOFOREGON . ~~ 

WATER WELL REPOR . r-,, {D.. 
(as required by ORS 537.765) Oa!r ru 

JUL 2 3 1990 
WATER BESOlJRGES OEPT. 

· . '-- ' : •.• ,_,~'..:~.'0N m (STARTCARD) #--.:i1-.t:i5,-:i1-€181\d0~------

Well Number. 3 three 

Address 710 Cardley Avenue 
City Medford 

(2) TYPE OF WORK: 
~ New Well D Deepen 

{!3) DRILL METHOD 
El Rotary Air D Rotary Mud 

D Other 

(4) PROPOSED USE: 
!XI Domestic 

D 'Thermal 

D Community 

D Injection 

State 

D Recondition 

D Cable 

D Industrial 

D Other 

OR Zip 

D 'Abandon 

D Irrigation 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 
Special Constnx:tion approval YDea !':!~. Depth of Completed Well 

Yea No E\-

97504 

Exploaive& used D ~ Type _____ Amount _____ _ 

SEAL 
Material From To 

Amount 
sacks or pounds 

How was seal placed: Method O A O B rn C O D O E 

D Other----------------------
Backfill placed from ___ -ft, to ___ ft. Material _______ _ 

Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel 

(6) CASING/LINER: 
From Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded 

ro D Kl □ 
□ □ □ □ 
□ □ □ □ 
D □ □ □ 
□ [J o: □ 
□ □ □ □ 

Final location of ahoe(s) 

- (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 
Method skill oaw 00 Perforations 

D Screens Type ______ Material------

Slot Tele/pipe 
From To size :Number Diameter size Casing Liner 
-1 Al"I ";tl"IA t:: II 1 ')() ➔ /ol A 11 □ xx 

□ □ 
□ □ 

. □ □ 
□ □ 
□ D 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour 
_ . : Flowing 

D Pump D Bailer ,W Air D Artesian 

Yield ga1/mln Drawdown brlll stem at Time 

15 303• 1 hr. 

Temperature of water _ _ __ l)epth Artesian Flow Found ----

Wau wnter analyais done? 0Yea.,. BY•i)om ---------­

Did any strata contain water not suitablUor in!tnded use? D Too Hille 

D Salty D Muddy O Odor O Co'9red O Other --------­

Depthofatrata: ----- - ---- --

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - WATER] BS0URCESDEPARTMENT 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: 
County Jaclsan Latitude ___ ___ • Longitude -----

Townahip ;578: Nor S, Range 1 E E or W, WM. 

Section 19 ¼ ---¼ 

Tax Lot 500 Lot, ____ Block Subdivision ___ _ 

Street Address of Well (or neai:est address) ________ ___ _ 

Pine Bidge D.-ilfe, Medfo:t?dz OH 
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 

100 ft. below land aurface. Dote 6-22-90 
Amsian pressure lb, per square inch. Date 

(11) WATERBEARINGZONES: 
Depth at which water was first Cowid ------1,._~...,Q.._1 ______ _ 

From Estimated Flow Rate 

(12) WELL LOG: J)roundelevation 

SWL 

Date started 6 21 90 Completed 

(unbonded) Wnter Well Constructor Certification: 
I certify that the work I performed on the const ruction, alteration, or 

abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well construction 
standards. Ma rials used and information reported above are true to my best 
knowledge elief. /t / J: 

WWCNumberf_7( ~ 
Signe Date ___ ___ _ 

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: 
I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment 

work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all 
work per med during this time is in compliance with Oregon well 
constru ion standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. WWC Number tf .t 
Dato ?/2.0 

9809C3/ 88 



~f--:,~.-,-. -STATE OF OREGON 

WATER WELL REPORT .. • • · · - ,~:-r. -

• 
• 

(ns required by ORS 5.37,165}. . . •. • 

(I) OWNER: 
:--ame Robe§t ~ Bobertwn . 
Addres.s 7l0 ar ey 
City Medf'·ord, Oregon Stale 

(2) TYPE OF WORK: . 
fl :Sew\\'ell · D D••P•~ . D Rerunditiun 

(3\ _DRILL METHOD 
1,_ _ .. ~~~. 8!llAI)' ~lud 

D Other 

(4) PROPOSED USE: 

\\'ell ~umber: 6 SiX . 

Zip 97504 

XX, Dorne~t i<' 

0 Thermal 

0 .C'11mmu11it~.- . .D Industrial ·. · · D lrriiotiun 
D l~Jerti,;,~ .. · ·· o ·.o,her 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: _ 
\'es No 
0 XX! 

Spe•dal ( '011:--truc.·1 i11n appmval 
\:e:,. ~II 

Oepth ufC'nmpleted \\'ell~ n. 

K,ph,si,·es u.-ed D • [j T~,,. · _____ Amount ______ _ 

HOLE SEAL Amount 
Diameter From 

T18 
~alerial from To sackS or pounds 

10" 0 cememt 0 '38 I 1 sacks 
6" 18 14 :)' 

.. 

Huw was seal plared: ~lethud D · A - D Fl XX(' 0 D D E 

0 01h.er --------~~~~~~~.:......-_....:.... ___ ....,.;._ 
Ha,·kfill pla,·ed !'rum ___ rt. tu ___ fl. . .~la.lerial ____ ___ _ 

<:ra\'el J)lared from ft. tn ft • .. Size 11f ,:ra,·el 

(6) CASING/LINER: 
Diameler From To Gauge Sleet 

00 
D 
0 
D 
D 

Plastic Welded 

00 
D 

... 0 

Threaded 

. __ ........_ _ _._~-~o 

,. -;;;";;;;~;~TION~(s~REENS: 

D 
D 
0 
□. 
XJ 

, o 

0 
OD 

.. 0 

D 
D 
0 
D 
0 
0 . 

XI. Perfuration!-

0 SC'reen~ 

From To 
(40 1 .2 'i/.J.O , . 

!llethud _ _,s:>.lk"'-1 ........ J .... J_.s,,a,_w,._ ______ _ 
. _ Type _·_·_· ·_- _- _-·_-_-_· __ )laceriai -_· _____ _ 

Slot Tele/pipe 
size Sumbcr Diometer size Casing 
(;11 l?fl 1 /811 411 D IXI 

Liner 

..0 . .. . 0 
□. □-

-- -
D D 

D 0 
D . . □ 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is I hour 
. , Flowing 

D Pump · D Bailer _)al Air D _Artesian 

Time 

I hr. 

· (START CARD} f _-')47c;i5u.J u.6------
'(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: 

County _.J;gm:sqnLatii.ude ______ Longitude _____ _ 

Township J7S 
Section J 9 
TaxLot 500 

NorS.Range __ J.1..Ei:......-----EorW, WM. 

----..!/4 ---- '/4 

Lot ____ B!O('k ____ Subdivi~n,n----

Street Address uf\\'eU (nr neatest addr=> --1,~>.i..in~· e~aE1:R,..1i.<.dl,Jge~-.i..D,,1;r;..il.'J11.Jre~-

(10) ~Tto1IC \YATER LEVEL: 
· _____ ft-below landJ;urfare. 7-12-90 Date _____ _ 

Artesian pressure _____ lb. per square inch. Date 

(11) WAT~RB~ARINGZ~NES: 

Depth al which water was lirst found ----'2"""'8"'0'--'- - ---------

From Tn Estimated Flow Rale SWL 

(12) WELL LOG: 
Ground elevation 

Material.. From To SWL 

Dale started Compleled 7-17-90 
(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: 

I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alt-Oration, or 
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well cpnstruction 
standards. Ma rials used and information reported above are true to my best 
knowledge a lief. 

WWC Number ___ _ 

· Si Dat-0 

. ,]'•mpe.raiure nfw~r~r ____ .Depth Arn,sian Flow Found ___ _ 

\\'asawateranalysisdone? ... 0 .Y.~ · B..i:w.~~m . _ ,_ .• . ·-

Did any strata contain water notsuii:,;bte.w~ ~iided ..;;_,? 1W 
0 Salty O Muddy O Odor D Co~ D Other --,-,.,-- --,-----~-
Depth or strata: _______ .==.c---~ 

OR\GINAL& FIRST COPY - WAT.~~_RESOURCES DBP 

r 1035 4 

(bonded} Water Well Constructor Certification: 
I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment 

work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all 
work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well 
construct· standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. · WWC Numpe_r k-0 
Apo!A.AA.,....~~~,,,;u,,~~. Date fo.( ~~~ 



• 
• 

• 

STATE OF OREGON 

WATER WELL REPORT 
(as required by _ORS 537.765) 

t.UG 

• '• ;,, ~:., 

37-s/!tci/!9 
7 J 

(START CARD) 1---'1=7~5=1=8~-----
(1) OWN:ER: \\'ell Numlx,r: 
:same Robert-C, Robertson 

8 eight '(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: 

Addres., 7J O Card] e;y Avenue 
C'it~· Medford . . . . . . - .SJaie. OR Zip_ 97504 
(2) TYPE OF WORK: 
~ - >;,w \\'ell O Deepen O Re<1Jnditi11n . . D Abandon 

(3) DRILL METHOD 
f} Rotary .l.ir 

0 Other 

□ Rotar~·\tud . ··- □ CablL 

(4) PROPOSED USE:_ 
1(] numr~t i(' 
D Thermal 

D C.,mmimhy' . D lndu.sirial 

0 lt;j~i;.,;, ' D Other 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 
Yes No Dept!, ofC'ompleted \\'ell 
□ [X 

!"\1>-N'iJI <·,m:--t ru<·ti1111 appr-.1\·al 
Ye:-- ~u 

170 (1. 

~:xplo,i,·e., u.<ed O · .[) T)'J)(> _____ J.mnunt ______ _ 

HOLE 
Diameter From To ~faterial 

SEAL 
From To 

Amount 
sacks or pounds 

How wa, >t'al plared: :\let hod O _ _,.·• 0 . B K] (' D D O E 

0 Other----------------,----------
ttack lillplal'edfrom _· __ fl, lu. __ __ ft. :\laterial _______ _ 

c;ra,·el placl'd from ft. 111· ft.. Size uf ~a,·el 

(6) CASING/LINER: 
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded 

~ □ . rn □ · 
D - □ · . D Cl - · 

□ □ □ . □ .. □ □ □ · .. □ 
□ ~ ~ □ 
D □ □ □ 

Final l1K'ati11n uf shoelsl . --~ . 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: : .. 
X] Ptrfurat ion~ 

D S«~eil~ Type _ _____ ~teterial ·_·_·_ ·_ ·_· ___ _ 

Slot Tele/pipe 
From To size :\'umber Diameter size Casing Line r 
on l?O f,11 7 ?'1 , /P.11 /.J,11 D aa , 

. . D □ 
0 D 
D .. D 
□ D 
D ' □ 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour_ 
· . Flo.wing 

□ Pump D Bailer ... ; ;.-~ Air D Arn,sian 

Yield gal/min Drawdow_n Drlllstemnt Time 

6 169' I hr. 

Temperature or water ____ ..... _Depth Artesian F1ow Found - ---

Was a water analysis done? □v~~twhom --------~-.. -. _,.,._ -
Did am· strata contain water not suitabl~ (q'f intended use? D Too little 

0 Sal

0

l)' 0 Mud<l)· [J. _Odo; 0 Co~ ied (::J Cl_!her .>:-.-.-~- --,...,...,,-.--. 
Depth or strata: _ _ .a.-___ ______ _ 

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY · WATER RESOURCF.S DEPARTMENT 

I 10 654 

County Jackson Latitude------ Longitude -----

Township 37S Nor S, Range lE E or W. WM. 
Section _ _.1..,9,.._ ___ ---- ,1/4 ----.V. 

Tax Lot _500 Lot ____ Block ____ Subdivision _ __ _ 

Street Address of Well (or nearest nddre~) -lll,.ne Ridge . Drive 

(10) STATIC \YATER LEVEL: 
90 1 ft. below larul.surrace. . .. Date ?.-l?a90 
Artesian pressure _____ lb. per ~qua re inch. Date 

(11) WATERBEARINGZONES: 
Depth at which water was fit,;t found ·--'l'-=l""O_' ____________ _ 

. Fmm To Estimated Flow Rate SWL 

(.I 2) WELL LOG: 
Ground ele,·ation 

Material From To SWL 

cla stone 
II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

rock 
" 
II 

Date.started 7-17-90 Completed 7-17-90 
(imbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: 

I certify t~at the work I ··performed on the construction, alteration, or 
abandooment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well cpnstruction 
standards. Ma ials used and information reported above are true to my best 
knowledge lief. )/) /J 
~ WWCNumber ___ _ 

Si Date ______ _ _ 

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: 
I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment 

work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. all 
work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon well 
constructi standards. This report is true .to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. WWC Nu her bi( 
Signed Date ~r?, I yi> 



NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR 
The original and first copy 

of this report are to be 
!lled with the 

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON 97310 
within 30 daya from the date 

of well completion. 

(1) OWNER: 
Name /f'a.Be,e T &,/3e-,,grSIJt'L 
Address / a !2. kl e-..sr »d✓dl S(UT.t!f: ,;201.1 

&/e-peg & D . o RB:, 
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): 
New Well,;¥ Deepening D Reconditioning D Abandon O 
rt abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 13. 

(3) TYPE OF WELL: 
Rotary M Driven D _ 
Cable [J Jetted 0 

(4) PROPOSED USE (check): 

D Bored D 
Domestic -~ Industrial D Municipal □ 
Irrigation O Test Well O _Other D 

CASING INSTALLED: Threaded □ WeldedJ1 

........ ''.Diam.from .... 0. ............ - ft. to _Jr.7.._ ... ft. Gage ... ~4 
............... " Diam. from ...................... ft. to ...................... ft. Gage . ·-.. ·-·--

. ............... !' Diam . .from ..................... 1t. to .............. - ... 1t. G.age ....... - ... ·-·- . 

-PERFORATIONS: Perforated? D Yes ~ No. 
Type of per!orator used 

Size o1 perforations In. by In . 

................ - ........... perforations from __ ........ - .... __ tt. to ____ .... ft . 

..... _._ ........ __ ... _ perforations from ........... _ ............. ft. to ......... ____ .ft. 

.... _ .. _ ........ _ ..... perforations from ........................... _ tt ... to .. .. ft. 

(7) SCREENS: Well screen Installed? D Yes JI/ No 

Manufacturor'a Name ...................................... - ......................... ·-················-· ... .. 
Type •. _____________ Model No. ______ _ 

Diam ....... - .. - Slot size ..... __ .... ·set from._ ...... .:. .. _, ft. to ................ - .... ft. 

Diam ............ _ Slot size ................ Set from ....................... ft. to ........ - ..... - ... ft. 

(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown Ill amoUJ:tt water level Ill 
lowered below static level 

Was a pump test made? D Yes )tf No U yes, by whom? 

gel./mln. with Jt. drawdown after 

II 

-,, 

gal./mln. wlth3l ft. drawdown after / 

slan flow .. m. 

bra. 

perature of water Depth artesian flow encountered .................... ft. 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: _ j- '7-
Well seal-Material used t.'R.eS,.S.IJR.~ .... C-:enl£n._ ....... ~.W ..... 
Well sealed from land surlace to. ----'l•""•J.~ .............. _ ................. it. 
Diameter of well bore to bottom of se~ ... i.'.'~_ ... _ .In. • • 

Diameter of well bore below seal ..... ~ ....... _ In. 

Number of sacks of cement used In well seal ... --........ /..£ .......... _ aacka 
Number of sacks of bentonite used In well seal .. _. _ _::::: ....... _ .. _ _ sack• 

Brand name of benton.lte ................. ...-.. - -- ...................... ___ _ 

Number ot pounds of beuton.lt~ 100 gallons 

of water ........ ·----------.............. lbo./100 11ala. 
Waa a drive shoe used?,XYea O No Plu11s ._.:. .... Size: location ............ ft. 

Did any strata contain unusable water? □ Yes Jf(No 

Type of water? depth of strata 

Method of senllng strata oU 

Waa well gravel packed? p Yes ;(No Size of gravel: .•. _ ....................... . 

Gravel placed from ·-- ft. to ......................... _ ft. 

(10) ilic.tf>rioN~o,~LL: . 
County jff {J/< S O II/' Driller's well number 

~) ,,Y.~~ Section ll fi. 3 7 SR. W.M. 

Bearing and distance from section or subdlvtslon corner 

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well. 
Depth at which water was tlrst found LOI 
Static level ft. below land surface. 

Artesian pressure lbs. per square lncb. Date 

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing .6.. .. ~!.. ... _ ... , ... 
Depth drilled /,1(;1 ft. Depth of completed well ./ /,3 1t. 

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials; 
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquUer penetrated, 
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change In 
position of Static Water Level and Indicate principal water-bearing atrata. 

MATElllAL From To SWL 

Date well drilling macbJne moved oU of well <;'-1.5 
Drlllma' Macblne Operator's Cerutlcatfon: 

Thi · my direct supervision. 
Materla ted above are true to my 
best kn 

[Signed] 

Water Well Contractor's Certlllcatlon: 

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is 
u·ue to the best of my kno"9edjle. ant bflef. LL 
Name ).//.hf.7.Zt{§.(),N., ..... W..fl..~ .... l)l.f.'L ........ /~~ ... . 

t:4Per1on, firm or corporation) (Type or print) 

Address .d,.f,. .'./.1:il ... £.d,. ... /.i./f.&Llz. .... p../..(¥.f~fG; 

[Signed) ......... . .. t.W...,. .. J-nat.7',;lt!dl.~nl.. ......................... _. . _ 
1 

z,aw Well Contractor) 

Contractor's License No . . ~/J, .. Date ..... 9.. .. -:::./.£. ...... , 10 . .Z 
'.'103 5 4. (USE ADDITIONAL 8HEBT8 IF NBCE88ARY) 



_. _ w.Y S r O'i"'l-- ·· :, . . _ ., 

STATEOFOREGON J WELL I.D.#lCJ~ 

C 

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 
(u ft!quired by ORS 537. 765) 

Instruction■ ror com let In thb re ort are on the last e uf 1h11 ronn. 

(2) TYPE OF. ORK 
IQ'l6w Well O Dupening O Alteration (repair/recoodition) 0 Abandonment 

(3) DRILL METHOD: 

~TY Air ORotal)' Mud □Cable □Auger 
QOthcr 
(4) PROPOSED USE: 
~eatic QCommunily □Industrial Olnigation 

0 Thcnnal O Injection O Livestock O Other 

(S) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: I 
Special Construction approval D Yeag«o"' Dcplh of Completed We~t. 

Bxplosivu used OYes ~---- Amount ___ _ 

HOLE SEAL 

DI•"""',, ,_ Th ~-? ""'Mt:'t 
C ~1,;371 3 ~ , 

Howw~ Melhod QA EB QC 

[I\Othcr~LI;.~ IN ¢tl,IM 
Backfill placed from __ ft. to __ ft. ;&rial _____ _ 

QD OE 

Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel 

(6) CASING/LINER: 
Gauae SIMI Plutlc Wtldod Threaded 

!JV' □ ~ □ 
□ D D tJ 
□ □ □ □ 
□ D D D 

Liner: D ~□ D 
D D D D 

Final location of shoe(s) 

~ (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 

'- _,, ~ation1 Method ~~ C \♦ C 
OSCTCCns Type .... ••~c. Materialcl 

11P.U(, 
Slot Tele/pipe ) ~~di ~•f i=~~ .,. 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time ls 1 hour 

ODailer 

Drawdown 
~ 

Drlll 1ltrn at I 

Culna 

□ 
□ 
D 
D 
D 

Flowing 
OArteaian 

Tlrnt 

I hr. 

(START CARD) #__...,~...,~:a...,?i<---,#-9..._.q1..__ __ 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: 
Count~~ Latitude _____ Longitude ____ _ 

TownshiP. .!J? N o~ lunge_ L B or@) WM. 

s«uon :US: A II le- 114 ~ E:. 114 
Tu Lot la!J'. Lot ___ Block___ Subdivision ___ _ 

SuutAddn:u of Well (ornurut addreu) S..o:,.,,,, • :e 

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 

8'2 I ft. below land 1urface. Date .., l'ha \ (.. 
Artuian pn:asun: lb. per 1quan: inch. 

(11) WATER DEARING ZONES: 
Date 

Deplh at which water wu ftn1 found ___ S}IIL.JC,..,.S-.,-, _______ _ 

From To fatirnated Aow Rate SWL 
~e· ..S-/,'""'l, -, It,,,.., 

, 

(11) WELL LOG: 
Ground Elevation _____________ _ 

SWL 

(unbonded) Water Well Construdor Certlfkallon: 

I certify lhat the work I perfonned on the construction, alteration, or abandonment 
of thi1 well i1 in com~ilnce wilh 0n:gon water supply well construction 1tand1rds. 
Materials used and irifonnation reported above are true to lhe be.II of my knowledge 
and belief. 

WWC Nwnber ____ _ 

Signed Date 

(bonded) Water Well CoMtrudor Certlffcatlon: 



_,____-:, 

,/ 

34383 
fim endPJe.r,+ 

STATE OF OREGON 
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 

(u roq11ired by ORS 537.765) 

WELL I.D. # L--~-'-'''r"-·,.._ _____ _ 

START CARD# _7..,__C,~;2'-'0:....L/ ____ _ 
lnstrucllon1 tor co-letlna this --orl are on the la.st n111e ot Ibis torrn. 

(I) OWNER~ ·@ W.11 N-
(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal descrtptloo: 

County ::Ja.~ ~?-' ;~tude Longitude 

~~~ *,P:1l~ Zl~5<>/ 
Township 3 7 N or(s)Range / @,r W. M.f, 
Section /'?' 1/4 1/4 

(2) TYPE OF WORK Tax Lot ,;coo Lot Blod Subdivision p·, 
fiWew Well D Deepening O Allfflllion (repair/recondition) D Abandormcnt Stre<:t A"" of Well (or RU!~I address) '::,"/ S'Y J/_.n E" 

(3) DRILL METIIODi E' D ,VJI l) • c:> J,t,.. <? ?'57:,J , 

towyAir QRotaryMud 0C4ble □Auger (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 

Other {.7 ft. below land surfKC. Dau '2.{t<fL 'I'S 
(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure lb. pc, oquare inch. Dau 

-gDomeslic D Comroonity Oln<lls1ria1 □ Irrigation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES: 

Thermal □Injection □Livestock □Other 
(S) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth al which wattr WAS first found L. 2. I 
Special COCU111Jction approval O Yes ~o ~th of Completed Well~. 

Explosives used O Yes ~o Type Amount Prom To Estimaled Flow Rate SWL 

HOLE SEAL 171 123 I I r, 
Dl1mcur From To M11tri1l From To $ or po011d1 

1 ~; &,J, .. .,I O 1~~ I" 

(12) WELL LOG: 
How WAS sul placed: (Zaeaiod ~A 0B □c 0D OE Ground Elevation 

□ Other µ. cf' 
Bacltfill placed from __ ft. to __ ft. Material Material Prom To SWL 

Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel 1-rr•~ 11.-1,1 t',i ; .,.. s·.o ''- 0 5 
(6) CASINGfLINER: ~<) , ... (,olt',:s L.,J.11,..j i'r. ,daoi 4:::. ,/0 

Dl1rnour From ~ Oi•&• Steel Pl111k Wddcd nNadtd Vnlco.,, ,C -r-(.1-1.L:. ,7 JO .s't' 
Casing· t, i.-,½ Y,: ~ □ i{) D "ia "'"" ~~ G~ 7~ 'IP 

- D D D □ \\ t.+- 6>& ~'r"' ✓-~3 /7 

D D □ D \\ RP~-;,1. 163' 17'? 

D □ D □ ' l IU.o,IC_ i??' It:-~ 

Liner: LJ + J [:u,.i:: H □ ~ g) D 'l Aro~,1 /~;,? .2,0 

□ □ D □ 'I Al- or..t .2 /CJ ..W6 
F'mal location of ,hoe(s) ~ t) i'.'.~ '✓ 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 

_81Pcnora1ioru Method s i:;Jc..4:,,,. 5;,.w --- -- ·- -:a· ·--
□Screens Type Maurial I ---~wcu --- - 1 --

Slot 

I ,-r~· 
.;s 1 ·~~ I 

1lu 

r·4, I 
00

v;· 
Culog U.er 

2 □ gJ UAO () ("\ 'lnn, JUI u .s 'llllfl 

D D 
.... ..., <.I ... , ---- ·-- ~ ·-

□ D VVAlfR Al=.srn ,~r-cc nc:B?"K,1 .. -•• ""¥!.• ,c~ ,,.., 

D D SAi S:M nc-,-::c~--" -· ' • 
.. , ~ 

D D 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum te5tlog time is 1 hour Date S!Mled "'"7 /,., -; ,;>, Complc~ 7, /?I~;:,-

Flowing 
(unbooded) Water Well Cooslructor Certiftcat;)on: 

□Pump 0Bailer ~Air □Artesian I certi!7; that the worlt I performed on the conttruelion, alteration, or abandonment 

Yldd 11Vml1 Drawdowa DrUlsltm•t Time 
of this w I is in compliance with Oregon waur supply well construction ,tandards. 

i I I ~ I 
Materials used and iriforrnatlon reported above are true to the best of my knowledge 

lhr~ and belief. 

5 ·- WWCNurnbcr 

Signed Date 

Temperature of water '7.:!- Depth Artesian Flow Found (bonded) Waler Well Cooslructor Cerliftcalloo: 

Wu a water analysis done? 0 Yes By whom I aocept rc~sibility for the con.struction. alteration, or abandonment work 

Did any slral4 conlain water not suitable for intended use? 0 Too little 
perfonned on · s well during the construction dales reported above. All work 
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon waler supply well 

QSalty □Muddy QOdor □Colored QOther construction ilds. This report is true 10_ r• of my knowledgc.z~p 

Depth Of S!rala: ( r'7 .L J? WWC Number£ 
Signed . i...(.A I u ·71f~ • "LA..D Date • 

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FIRST COPY - CONSTRUctrgJ SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER 
\., 



----- --

.. . • -facK 51142' 
STATE OF OREGON. .· . 

TAG# L-15035 

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 
(un,quirod~ORSS37.765) MEDINA WELL DRILLING 1·INc • (STARTCARD)#___::..9--=.4::;23:;.;:5::__ _ ___ _ 

l11structlons for com din tllls re ort are on tlle last e or ttlls form. 

(1) OWNER: . . . WellNumber ____ _ 

Name ~ I\RIQUJ;: 
Addreu 7] 59 PINERIJ)QB· ))JUW 
City . t18DF9Rn si.1e AP Zip ezso<: 
(2) T.YPE OF WORK · 
fi New Well O Deepening O Alteration (repair/recondition) 0 Abandonment 
(3) DRILL METHOD: 
1JRotary Air QRotary Mud □Cable QAuger 

[]Other 
(4) PROPOSED USE: 
1JI Domestic O Community O Industrial D Irrigation 

. QThermal Qlnjection OLlve.1tock QOther 
( . (S) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 
'--1 Special Construct.ion approval O Ye1UN0 Depth of Completed Well lliQ_ft. 

Explosives uacd D Yes D,{o . Type ____ Amount ___ _ 

HOLE SEAL 

How w11 seal placed: Method OB OD 
D Other _________________ _ 

Backfill placed from __ ft. to__ !1. 

Gravel placed from ft. to ft. 

(6) CASING/LINER: 
Diameter From To Gauae Steel 

Casine· " ~ 
□ 
□ 

Liner: " 0 □ 
D 

Final location of 1hoc(s) 19 

Material ____ _ 

Siu of gravel 

Plutlc Welded Threadod 

D D □ 
D D D 
□ D D 
D D D 

XII D D 
□ □ D 

u (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 
[jferforation1 Method · SAW 

u 
□Screens Type. Material 

Slot Teltlplpe 

·:1 
To 

1 ·:f ·1~ ffl•~•tt I 
llzt 

340 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time Is 1 hour 

QBailer 

Drawclown 

!ik'ir 
Dr!M stem al 

CHlna 

0 
□ 
D 
□ 
□ 

Flowing 
QArtesian 

Time 

Uner 

D 
Ill 
□ 
D 
D 

340 I hr. 

Temperature of water 58 Depth Arte.1ian Flow Found ___ _ 

Was I water4nalysi1 done? 0 Yes By whom RF-Cl:U(ED 
Did 11_1y Slrai. contain water not suitable for intended use? trroo\ft1e 

□~~It~ _O!-iuddy O0dor □Colored O0t~ AR 2 g zOO] 
-,·Depth of1s1ra11: r·---,,.·1--- ---

· 1 u 2l ~ l WATEHA 
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOUR 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: . 
County J~aSON Latitude _____ Loogitudc ____ _ 

TowmhiP. 37S N or S Range lR B or W. WM. 

Section 19C SW 1/4 Ni 1/4 
Tax Lot 00() Lot ___ Block___ Subdivision ___ _ 

Street Addreu of Well (or nearest address) -~S-AA.il!NBU§...~AS~~,~1~----

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 
194 fl. below land surface. 

Arte.1ian pressure lb. per square inch. 
(11) WATER BEARING ZONES: 

Date 7-8-97 
Date 

Depth al which water was first found _ ____..3,..,1""'5'-· _________ _ 

From 

(12) WELL LOG: 
Ground Elevation _____________ _ 

Central Po 

Date started 7-8-Q7 Completed Z-8-97 
(unbonded) Watet' WeU Constructor Certlfkallon: 

I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment 
of this well is in comJ>liance with Oregon water 1upply well construction standard,. 
Material, used and information reported above arc true to the be,t of my knowled1e 
and belief. 

WWC Number ____ _ 

Signed Date 

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certlncallon: 
I accept re1pon1ibility for the construction, alteration, or abandorunenl worlc 

performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All wodt 
performed during thi1 time is in compliance with Oregon water 1upply well 
construction standards. This report is true lo the be,t of TY k wledge 111d belief. 

C 1201 

. 



JACK 56910 

STATE OF OREGON 
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 

C•• required by ORS 537.765) 

Instructions for completing this report arc on the last page or this form. 

(1) LAND OWNER Well Number _____ _ 

Name WAYNE BREEZE 
A~re~ 7159 PINERIDGE DR. 
City MEDFORD State OR. Zip 97504 
(2) TYPE OF WORK 
~ew Well O Deepening O Alteration (r<f>:lir/r<condi1ion) D Abandonment 

(3) DRILL METHOD: 
XXR.otary Air D Rotary Mud D Cable D Auger 

□Other 

(4) PROPOSED USE: 
XXOomcstic O Community D Industrial O Irrigation 

D Thermal D Injection O Livestock O Other 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 
Special Construction approval O Yes CZ No Depth of Compltted We11..1..SA·1. 
faplosivcs used ;:J YesXXNo Typc _____ Amounl ____ _ 

HOU: SKAI. 

How was scat placed: '.\1cthod □ A □ B ~ C □ D □ E 
□ Other ____ __________________ _ 

Backfill placed from ___ ft . to ___ ft. Material 

Gra\'d placed from ft. to ft. Size of gra\'cl 

(6) CASING/LINER: 
From To Gauge Sl«-1 

(:a,ing:_~.,_-+~~-....,-+-......,....,,_ O{] 

----+---+---+--- D 
-----+---+---+-- - D 
----+--~f---1--- D 

Lln•r: --~-~~ ....... ~~~-□ _ _ _ __._ _ __._ _ _._ __ o 
Drive Shoe used O In.side @ Outside O None 
Final location of shoe(s) 6 8 
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCllliENS: 

Plastic 

□ 
□ 
□ 
D 
xk 
0 

Welrloo ·n1readed 

xl D 
D D 
D D 
□ □ 
[k D 
D D 

lx!Pcrforations Method SAW IPERFQRATQR 
D Screens Type _______ Material ____ _ 

Slot Tele/pipe 
•·rom ,izc Number Diameter size Casing Liner 

____._..__,~: 1~,~:1!-------L-+-~2~r!: ---+--'-"'1 ~g'------+-1 -X~ 
D 

xlxl 
D 
D 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour 

□ Pump 
Yield gaVmln 

15GPM 

0 Bailer 

Drawdown 

XJ Air 

Drill sl•m at 

154 

Flowing 
□Artesian 

11me 

I hr. 

Temperature of watcr_ ~6~0~ _ Deplh Artesian Flow Found ____ _ 

Was a water analysis done'! D Yes Dy whom _______ _ _ 

Did any strata contain waler not suitable for intended use• 0Too lilllc 

0 Salty O Muddy n Odor O Colored O Other ______ _ 

Depth of strata: ______ ___ _ 

WELL I.D. H L_6,-9_0_ 1_9 _____ _ 
START CARD #_1 ~6~6~5~3_2 _ ____ _ 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: 
County JACK SON Latilude ______ Longitude ___ _ 

Township 3 7 S Nor S Range 1 E E or W. WM. 

section 1 9 SW 1/4 SW 1/4 

Tax Lot~Lot ____ Block _~~-Suhdivision 
7159 PINER ....... I'""'D""'G=E,_ 

Street Address of WclJJor near,11 address) _____ ______ _ 
DRIVE,MEDFORD 

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 
3 8 ft. below land surface. 

Artesian pressure _____ lb. per square inch 

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES: 

Date 6-1 6- 0 4 
Dale 

Depth at which water was firs t found - - - - -=5-'7'----------

From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL 

57 74 15 GPM 38 

(12) WELL LOG: 
Ground Elevation _____ ________ _ 

Material From To SWL 

Date started 6-15-04 Compkt«J 6-16-04 

(unbondcd) Water Well C.:onslructor Certilication: 

I ccnify that the work I pcrfonned on lht: construction. ,uternlion, or abandon­
ment of this well is in compliance with 01\');on water supply well consiruction 
standard>. Materials usc:<l and infom1ation rcponed abo,·c are true 10 the hcst of my 

knowledge and beli•fv1edi w II o··tr I na 6 11 ln\J,"l.\f(;Number ____ _ 

Signed (541) 664-6339 Oate ____ _ 

(hnnd•d) Water Well C.:o~~~Jioid 
I accept rc.,ponsihiG911Jr~IJ>&lii!l~iQ&J..9il'il'i02m. or abandonment work 

perfnnncd on this well during the construction dates reponed above. ,\II work 
pcrfom1cd during this time is in compliance with O«>gon w,uer supply well 
construction standards. { his report is lrue to the best of my knowledge 1"~~o/f. 

W Numll<'r __ ~-~ 
Signed • ' rare 6 - 1 6 - Q 4 

ORIGINAL- WATER RESOU fIRSTCOPY -

1 0 35 4 

- - -MAR 2 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



STATE OF OREGON JACK 54 52 O <.J /-\ c✓K 
WELLID#L L--:31i37ts 

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 5 452.0 
(as required by ORS 537.765) Ll _ / ,+- (START CARD)# -'-'13...,8.._.6...,3:.i..7 _ _ _ 
lnatrucllona for complettng this report are on the Int page of 11111 form r 1"1Y)-e__t1 Q /h ef} I 

(2) TYPE OF WORK: 

O NewWel L]Deepri,g 00 A1temion (repeir/reoondition) 0 Abandolvnent 

(3) DRILL METHOD: 

D Rotary Ar D Rotary Mud Ocable 
0001her pump hoist 
(4) PROPOSED USE: 

□~ (&)Community 
□Thermal □Injection 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 

D Irrigation 

□Other 

Special Constru¢tiOn apprOY81 □Yes ~No Oeplh of Compieted Woll fl 
ExploeivMuaed DY" ~No Type _____ Amolrlt _ ___ _ 

HOLE SEAL Amount 
Dlllrnetar From To Mir.fill From To sack, or pound, 

Howwae aea1 plaood: M~ DA De De Do O E 

□Other -------------------
Backfill placed from fl to fl Material 
Gravel plaeod from fl to fl Size of gravel 

(8) CASING/LINER: 

Diameter From T Ga 0 1111• SIMI Pl.HIie Wekltd Th.-.aded 
Cating: D D D D 

D D D D 
D D D D 
D D D D 

l.iw: D D D D 
D D D D 

Final location of ehoe(a) 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 

0 Porfcrallons Method --------:--:-:-.,....,-------
0Scrtone Typo _____ Material _ _ ___ _ 

S~ Telel~pe ·-1,, I ~i"-1-1 ~ Casing 

D 
D 
D 
D 
D 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time la 1 hour 

Liner 

D 
D 
D 
D 
D 

Q Pump 0 Baile< 0 Air Q Flc>WingMeelan 

Yield oaVmin Orawdown Oril Item at 

Tempenrturo of Water -~~- Oeplh Artesian Fkm found ____ _ 

Wat a water analytia don&? 0 Yn By whom - --~-----
Did any 1trata contain water not suitable fol' Intended uae? 0 Too little 
□Salty □Muddy □Odor □Colored 001hor ______ _ 
Oepthofetrata: 

(10) S~~IIC WATER LEVEL: 
_ ....,~,_._.___ fl below land IUlface. 

Arte&lin J)(MIUf8 lb. P« equare inch. 

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES: 
Oeplh at which water was firat foond _________ _ _ 

From To Eetimated Flow Rate 

(12) WELL LOG: 
Ground elevation - ------

From To SWL 

Date • tarted 4125/2001 Compieted M25/2001 

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: 
I certify 1hat the wot1( I performed on the ooostruction, allllnltlon, or abendotvnent 

of thla wel la in oomptianoo 'Mth Orogon water eupply well oonstruction llllndatde. 
Matemi. UMd and · reportod a re true to my boat kno>Medgo and 
botief. 

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certlficatlon: 
I accept responsibility for the conatruction, alteration, or abandomlont worl< 

petformed on this wel during the conatruction de1M reported ebove. M work 
pefformed dvmg thla ti ie In compianoe with Oregon water well 

t of know1edge and belief. 

c Number .... 1=4Zu.8.___ 
Sign-';:2'.'.'.1~:::...""""j~e::2~&~~~ 5/11/2001 

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FIRST COPY · CONSTRUCTOR SECOND COPY· CUSTOMER 

0354 

RECEIVED 

MAR 2 9 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



' ' S'rATE Ol'Okl-:<:ON 

\. WA'fl-:R SUl'l'l,Y WEI.I, IU-:l'ORT 
" (.- m1u11•d l>y tlkS ~ ~ l 7&~1 

Jnslrvrllun" fur rompt,1inR thh ~porl 11"11 nn lhc 1 ... .i 11~1• orthis rorm. 

tl) J,A,!'lil> OWNJ:o:R WJ.'11 "'~-·l,.•1 ----~ 
·:_t;Jl.ViD i.t~~en,, (Sv...,,i.,~~ en~) 

, \lklf,-i;, 7Jyl,. P,i-4 ,-u~ j)L .>- _____ _ 

C-it) M"'-t?1:-HJ SM~ Zip 175P~ 
12}TYPI-: <WWORK 
f 1 N,•w Weil 11('1.>l!q..;ning I. I Allt•r.ui,,n '"'f""'·"•"-•••• .. n,nl f l Al>,1nck111m,·nt 

l3) UIUI.I. Mt:'l'JIOll: 
'. J K,>1sry Air f : l<ulary MuJ ~ <":\Ill,· I .i Aui:cr 

f ! IJlhcr 

14) l'IWl'OSlW LISI<:: 
i I ll1,m~,llc l(t'mll1Ulllli1)' : J ln<lumi~I : I lnig;at1<,n 

L •, Thctm~I rJ h11t•Ui1~1 

WRl,J.J.1),# I, 'J:Z37y 
START CAil!) # .J:fJ f'IIJ !3/P3 

(9) LOCATION CW WJ-:1.1. l>y ll'jllll dtS(riptlo0: 
l 'uum~ l.alil111lc _ _______ L,111~i1u,k ___ _ 

'lhwn,hip 'JJS NcKSKani:t• JS, liurW.WM. 

S..•t' lhlll l9C. S'k{ . . 1/4 ~-1/4 

·1:,x l.111 ~L,~ ____ lllo.:l __ Sulxl1v"wo 

S1rr~l i'uhlr~,~ ,,f Wcll 1uc 11<•r<\I , ,h1r<»i 7112. Pi Nii '4¢AE' {)~ 
me{)fi:)£1l ,~ . !!:J·yw 

tl(II ST,\ll('. WA'l'J-!R 1,1-:VEI,; 
2,; 0 C Ct. 11,,low l,nil ,urfar,• l),M Clul.. r. U1ff 

[>;11~ 

1111 WATJ•:K Kl~AklN(; ZONES: 

(~) KORI-: 1101.1•; CONST.IUX•TJl>N! I >,.•1~h al .,.t,idt wJ1,•r 1>.-~, 1irn fi>uncl --------------

~l._.,.,.I t ·1111,11 ,..-c,m, ap1•nn·.1I ! ; \'n I : ~,. !1,•111h ,,I ( 'o,rt1pkto,1 w,11.:Ila.J,. 
V.~plcimcsuml l lY,:, i 1:-J,, ·1)'1"'- -----'un1111n1 __ ----

uou: St:AI, 

. , ..... I .. I .... ~.1-... fMI-- +-1-· .. -+-I._,~ .... "'"'_'."'·_ 

llnw " ·•s ,c,11 11l,1<'nl Mt11Hid . IA 111 I''.(' l'lll LE 

I i01h~'---------
lbc\fill r>l.l,~'d fmm ___ ll Ill ___ fl . Mat~ml 
(iran·lpla,·~t1r,1-n1 ___ i'c t11 ___ ft . S11c 11f j!l:IV~I _ ... ___ _ 

(6) C.:ASIN(;/1,lt'lt:k: 
l'nitn ' Iii <.:,ul(l• St,<•I 

-1---1--- I J 
---➔ ----+--4---1 I 

r .J 

11 
! I 

----'----'--''--I I 
Dnw Shue u,nt . I l11>1<lc L: Ouc,id1· : I ~,,nc 
Final l,,c:;liun ut ,tu..,(,l 

Mrlhtod 

l'~l<lk \'t'rhlr1I lhrtndNI 

l.l r i : ·1 
I I l J :] 
I ,i I 1 I 
I') r 1 I 
I l 1· 1 I 
( l ( I I 

LJ r•~rl• ouons 
1 I sn,·,·n, 'l'ypt· _______ r.fa1ni :tl _ ___ _ 

Slut 'ltlc/plpc .,,,,, .. 'fo ~;,. 1" umlltr l>huncltr ~ilt 

3 I l I I 
('~~h~ 

. I 
=-·1 
:·1 

- :_J 

I.inn 

: l 
Ll 
[ I 
I I 

110 wi-;1,1, ·rJ.~">'l'S: Minhnum tti1ll111t timl' is I hour 
l'h,.,.io~ 

I : Arlt•sian 
. .,, ... I :1~1mr 

Yitld ~•lln1lo 

Oil 11;111,·1 

llrnl'ldo"n 

I; Air 

llull ,1i111 JI 

Dul lln) ,ru.tJ L1'111i1i11 ~.-;_Uri n1U :'\U1t;11lk fl,r in1c1h.k'11 o~~·., 

I hr. 

( J·H., linl,· 

: ]Sal<y ; IMu<lil> I )11\111( : )C\11l1r..'tl I I01ht1 ______ _ 

. .... 
~·n,111 Tu ~:, timKll'd ••lmt lute swt. 
,1-1,• :WO ' lg,,,..____ . 

.,I .. . .. ·- ··---

·-·. 
_ ., 

(12) Wl<.1.1. J.OG: 
(hound hkvutwn -•····-. 

M1111•ritil 

1, .. ,r1,l'y lh:.al thi: work I fl\'rlttmwU nu Ht,• ro11,11u,·11u1,, :.,l1l•1a111111, ur ul1;11 nl1111 

tUt·m or llm, ,._.-.,JI 1, 1n n•mpt1in1.:, · ""'llh I h'-'!!,IIJI '-'1 \l\'1 ..,u,•ph· """'" \011,,,..,r 111111 

lil..1nJ:uJs. M:alcn:ali-. \l.l\l'i.J ;,1ml mt'n111•.i11,111 1\'l"4uh•d al ,u h • ;m• 11,h' 111 i ii~• h l''' ol 111y 
\1111\Slt.'llse u11J l>d,d, 

I i\\'C.\ •t\l fl!.,pnnit.ih1hty for lhL• n,u~trul'l 1nn. alh.•r;1t1<u 1. or ;1l1;111t.Jonr1h.'rl1 v..-.1rl: 
1-..•lformt\l ,m 1hu. \ilrh!ll Junng llh.' t:on,1rn,1u•u ,bh.') n •p11r1"•j :.,ho"l' .\H 'i'i.uk 
l',\'l11mu,'1J11r111g lh)s 1111\1!' 11 m ",1111ph;mn· \\.llh, h,•~u11 ,o111all'I ,11pply "4\.'IJ 
w . 

l>..·rrh ,,t ,ir;ltJ ------- ---

----------:::=~~~~~ftzz::.~~/ 
OR l(ilNAL - WATER Rl'SOIIRC'ES l)EI 

1 0 3 S 4 
MAR 2 9 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 



~ STATEO>'OR£C:ON 
WATF.R SUPPl,Y WEI.I, tu:POR'l' 

(U rC'ljUlftd l>t OKS )H 7~~J 

lmlrurliom fa.- •urn kti I~ ,,e J1 a.-. on tht lul t ort~ l'orm. 

Cil 

(2l TVPt,; flt' WOKK 
r: ~,•w Wdl r '. l>wp.•11i111 i(jAl1,·ro11i,•1 'Wlill'''"<W1Jtl i011I f I /\hsintlunmcnl 

(3) IHUI.J. MJ,;Tllll)): 
~Kmary Air I J Kot31)' Mud lJ ( 'ah1~ L Aug,·r 

lJ Cltll(r 

l-'> PROPOSED us1-:: 
:.J l)t111l(.'MiL· 114,<'umniunit) I ; ln~u,trial C: lrri~Jli,w1 

: J'O,cnnJI ( ·1 ln_1cc li,1n : I l.•~~,1,,,;~ '. I lll!Kr 
(S) DORI-: HOU: C:OSSTRUCTION: 
Sl):~iYI C:on,u111:1i1\I\ aw1uV11I i.. l v~, .C N11 l>cp1h ,,1 l',,mp!ctL-u wen.1,i.Q.u 
faµlumn u,otl I lY., :lct~u l~·~ _____ Amnunl _ ___ _ 

110?,I'. Sl'.f,L 

llc,w w,is wal 1•1•,·ctl Mct~,111 I Ir\ !: II 1,a (' :.JI> 
LJ 111!•:r ~"" t L £. \'e. ~ ~ rN f>'W 

UE 

IIJdllll 111,1,,·,I l'rn111 ___ ft '"--· 1'1 M.111'11al ___ _ 

161 C:ASINWI.INl-:R: 
111 (;~u&t Slctl I ·•m<l<r l'c}:m 

<'••'"W' _..,__-4~.--1,1-L.1,..,....L!."- ..: 

lxi.c Sh,,., u""' 1..1 ln,uk 
Final Ju..-.111•n ul •l11oec,1 

'. J(hu.1<.1,· 
14'8 

17> t'ERJo'ORATJONSJSCKfo:ENS: 

L: 
11 
11 
I j 

: ' 
l) N,w1e 

l'lullt \\'thlNI 'lhrr'lnl"1 

: I ~ i.'l 
:J u l.J 
11 1· I r ~ 
l J : . .1 I .I 
r : .7 I 
I ; ( l : I 

1.J l\,rforahnn< 

I : Snwn, 

Mclhn<I ________ ___ ___ _ 

·1y1.., _ ___ M•lcnal _____ _ 

Sin.! Telf/pipt 
••mm 'J'n ,1,~ "'UIIIIKT lllnmrltr !I.Le ( '.i!Jhll l.lrxr 

I I I t -·-1 I J I l 
r. 1 ·: 

fl ri 
I I ! I 

(8) Wl<'.1.1, ll•.S'J'S: Minimum h'1111n11 time i~ I buur 
"''""'1111 

( I l'ump ( J fh ilcr 1'14An I' I >.11~•ia11 

Yltld R• llmin l)rill , trn, 11 'Iln1t 

J.~ " I n~_ J,_ ':111

• 

Tl-1r111t'l>ll~ln•r' * •l~t 5 9 l><:p!h .4r1csi•n l•luw FnunJ ____ _ 
WA~ ;i ,..,tr, analy,i~ Lll>nc'' I J Ye. Uy 10r hom ________ _ 

Onhn~ , tr•t• ,·,m1aln wat,·r nn1 iUll~hlc f<v ln1,,1J~J u,,. , :7 T«1 huh, 

r · Sally i'1 Mudd) I '. OJor I I< ·,,lurcJ I I Olhu ·•·--- ---
ll\:l'lh uf ,ltma: ___ _ 

Wl-:l.1.1,1),#1, 373 7 ~ 
START (.'AIUJ # 8 5 2 -~ 

lh 11,·r ><jUarc inch 1>:ik 

( ll> WATER llEA.IUNG Zt>Nl<:S: 

lkpl!I al which wat~c 11,;I\ ll r-1 fuu11tl _____________ _ _ 
.. - .. . -· 

l'rum To IM!nuil~d Flow Ral~ SWl. -
··-
·-

.. 

(Jl) \\ti,;1,1, l,()(;; 

(i111unJ w~v~(ion - -------------

<•rilond\'dl Wil<tr W,~I ('011,tructor C'trtlffr.UJIICI: 
I l'\'ntly that 1tw, ,..,r1, I pcrlnmwJ ,1n •II\' co1,,1ru,11tm, all,~,••un, ,,r a~andnn-

111\·nt 111 th1" ""·cll u an complh.1ncl~ w11h i Jrc3011 \lr.:.t(~r '-UJlfll) wi•ll <nnMnH.1 ton 
,IiUnl1uJ,. ~t1h.·r1.1ls u1cJ and tnfnrmuuv•l ll"p,1r1nl aNl\'I.! Jrr fnn' lo 1ht• tit·~• ut my 
km,.,.·1,'\l~,· a111J lt.,l1cl: 

WW(' ~uml>cr ___ __ _ 
l)JII• 

lbocul..cl) W•lrr Writ ( 'ocutructor ('tr11nritio•: 

I JCC,'p( rc<pnn,iMIII~ r.., ,,.,. l' ~l>lruclKIII, J IIOMnUI, rn :il•a111Jonmcn1 "'"'' 
J'l'llmmeJ nn 1111., well ,lurcr1111ht n•mlrucliun u.>10• n,r,c,.,,.,1 al.,ove. All w11rk 
J'l'<l1tn11<U uuung chi• umc" in n•h1rhan<'e with 11"'1:"" "'•'"' ,uppl} l"Oll 

, WW( Nu11,t<.,r _ '/ q 
Htn,1ru , t,n Js Th,, ~f">n ,~ true ltl th~ ':--'•t ol '"!' k1111wkLlgc~" JJ,,111:f 

~jCLll:2~-~~~~1/l,~t....-.+,•1c --.--✓""',...,....~-d-/ 

OkllilNAL - WATER RliSOl)R('ES D r-1RST COPY SEC'UNIH 'IIPY - CUSTOM~R 

MAR 2 9 2007 
WATER ficSOUHCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



JACK 54235 

For Official Use Only: 

Received Dale: Well Identification Tag # 

J./738'3 

WELL IDENTIFICATION APPLICATION FORM 
.. , 

BUYER/CURRENT...WELL.Q.WNER;. · 

Name:Tund. c·. H~(2D~ C(Jt]O De-R.?@1 e ~~tJER ) 
' 

Mailing Address 7 22 . Ch ef<f2d ~ D~ 
-
1 

-· 2i41-716-74.3b 
City:. fU) State: ~ip: C/1 S04 Phone: !.54/ -779-4 gq 3 

WELL LOCATION: \ 

County:;JscksoAJ • Owner's Well Number {l 11 or 2nd
, etc) ___ 2 ___ _ 

Township: ? '7 N ofl?lircle one), Range: / 0r W (circle.mu~). Section # / CZ . d-1- ~ ~ ~ ~ , 
Qua1ter Q_uarter (NE, SE, NW,'~tc.)~ ~ 1/4 Tax Lot Number: 3tJ V . 
Type of Well: water supply . />( monitoring 7? . 7:7 . CJ ' m r ~ p A -9:~£ 

~, I tab? r//'V'BF-1~ r.,.//2./{le/ c:•7°n ~ I~ 

Street Address of ~11 (if <J.ifferent from !!kove ): --~----- - 71- ~~ 7 Lo l,; ~ Y - ..SU..Vr-<, o~ ~ S1..1. " d't v, 510 ft) r Y/Q/.l.Q.. "l-a..-7_,,_ __ 
.WELL INFORMATJO~ (Complete as man bfa'nks 115 you can. Attach a copy of well log If available) 

Start Card Number: (\ \('1ou.) Approx. Construction Date: __ ,_q __ q---::,----
Well Constructor: ~cJ s~ (l)f:;LJ._)~ 
Name of Owner at Time of Construction: 13@ RDGeds~ ~ ' 

]co / . 
Well Depth (in feet): ----~--- - Static Water Level (in feet): _ _ 

I I 

!1'1 Diameter of Exposed Well Casing (in inches): --+6).--- - - - - --- -----

Does this well have a formal water right associated with it? Yes: ........:.---..~-c:-

IfYes: Application#: . Permit#: 1.1{)_~ 
Please Return Completed Form to: 

l 'l 03 54 
m:\groups\tx\enforce\janet\wellidapp 
resi5ed 8-21-00 

Well ldentlflcatton Program 
Oregon Water Resources Department RECEIVED 
158 12th Street NE RECEIVED 
Salem, OR 97301--4172 NOV 2 2 2000 

MAR 2 9 2007 WAlER RESOURCES DEPT. 
WATER At:SOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON . • 

SALEM, OREGON 



STATE OF OREGON 
JACK 54522 

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 
(as required by ORS 537.765) 
1Mtruclk>ll1 for compi.tfng thl• rtpon are on the last ~ of 1h11 form 

(1) OWNER: W~INumber. _____ _ 

Name Dava Ha 
Addren 728 Charrywood ddva 
City Medford Slate OR_ Zip 97!!04 

(2) TYPE OF WORK: 
0 NewWel Q DMpening [&]Alteration (rtpai,/reoon<fltion) 0 Abtndolvooot 

(3) DRILL METHOD: 

Q Rowy AJt Q Rota,y Mud □Cable 

[&]Other pump hoist 

(4) PROPOSED USE: 

00 Oomeetic D Cornmlr,ily D lndu&vial 

0 Thennal □Injection 0 1.lveatock 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 

□AU<J« 

D Irrigation 

□Other 

Special Conatruction approval O Yea [&No Depth cl Completed Wei ft 
E,cploei',flUMd O Yn ~ No Typo _____ Amount ____ _ 

HOLE SEAL Amount 
Dlamtltr From To Maltrial From To IICkl or pound■ 

Howwau nl~: Method DA OB D e D D De 
□Other ---- --,---- --,----:-:-,-:-:---------
Backfil placed from ft. to ft. Material ___ ___ _ 

Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel 

(6) CASING/LINER: 

Dlamtttr From To Qauge Sttel PINllc Welded ThrNdecl 
Casing: D D D D 

D D D D 
D D D D 
D D D D 
D D D D 
D D D D 

Final location of shot(a) 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 

DD Perlonttions Method ------,-M-~--.,,_. -,--, -----
Scfeens Typo ____ •-•------

Slot Tele/pipe ·~1,, I 01_1_1 ~ Caeiig 

D 
D 
D 
D 
D 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time la 1 hour 

Ur.­

□ 
D 
D 
D 
D 

Q Pump OBaMr OAir OF~ MMlan 

Yiekl gal/min Drawdown Dnl etomat Tur,e 

Tempen,rure of Wat« -~~- Depth Meelan Flow found ____ _ 

Wu a water analyaia clone? OYes By whom --,---=--- --­
Did any wata contain water not auitable for intendod uee? □Too itllo 
Q Satty □Muddy □Odor □Colored 0 0lher _ _____ _ 
Depth of ■tnita : 

WELLID#L 4Jj'd~J __ _ 
STARTCARD)# ~13""9...,,8=0-2 __ _ 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: 
Coon~ Jackson Latitude ---~ --
TO'wTl9hip ~s Nots. Range _ 1 e E or w. af WM. 
Section --Uf c.__ _ __ '51/L 1,,. _ _ SW 114 
Tulol 300 Lot ___ Block _ _ _ SubdMaion __ _ 
Street AddrMa of Wei (or neares1 addre8a) a»n,d(tge__ 
Estates- _ 11g;J. f1N..,.l::1~.,,K~f~6,..,<a_~~ l5~t.-\V~e;- -

(10) ;{t~ATER LEVEL: 
ft. below land au,face, 

Artlleian t lb. per equare inch. 
Date H {act /oi 
Date 

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES: 
Depth at'Mlidl water was Int found _ ___ ______ _ 

From To 

(12) WELL LOG: 
Ground elevation - - -----

From To SWL 

Date started 4/2812001 Completed 4128/2001 
(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certlflcatlon: 

I cef1i!y that the work I perlonned on the~. alteration, or abandonment 
of this wel la in we1 conctnJction s1andard• . 

to my best kl'IO'M8dge and 

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: 
I accept reeponsil,My for the oon91Juction, llltenltion, or abandoMlent work 

perlonned on · . Alt work 
perlormed oompq,1~ eupply wel 

and belief. 

Number ~14~7~8.___ 
s· s,1112001 

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER 

RECEIVED 

MAR 2 9 2007 
WATER HESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



' JACK 54522 
STATE OF OREGON 

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 
(11 ~•d by OR~ 1137.7~) 
~ fW---dftl tilNpolt-on lie INf 1N19tf1f .. ~ 

11) OWNE;R! 

Nlme Dlvt Hlrdtc 
AlldleN IJII.Ohe,eywooddtoot .. ··- · ... ·· 
cay _____MtO,.QJ'd ··-· __ . . _ 8i.tt OR ZJp .87604 •. -··-_ .. 
(2) TYPE Of WORK: 
[JNftW.tl. r..1~ OO~(~h-..ld6ol1) 

(3► ~LL MErnOt►. 
0 ROC!lrt ~ fJ R°"')' t,lud 

WELL ID I L __un8.§ __ 

(8TAAT CARO) f 139802 

(9} LOCATION OF WELL b~ '-911 dffcl1f)tlon; 
Colny . J■ol!Uo __ l..ffldt . ... .... ~ 
T~ .~ZS. .... Nc,r8. ~ .. . -1W... _____ £.otW. dWM. 

1Sec,tio,, ._a··-·-· ... /iUL .. _ __ H4 _ NE ,,,. 
Tax bl ....3QQ _ _ Lot •. _ . . Blook . _____ ~ . _ 
SNtt AddNMl1'W.il (o, ,-..lldctw) Bunddg1 
lt:.Nlt1-Hillom1t 

{10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 
ft.~llnd~. DMt 

Mi.n'ji,.n 1h. ~~-·inch. 0,11 

=lil:....ONt_.1:f::llffli?~-~hO:::tal::;.-==;;;;;;;;.=======-===- (111 WATl!:R BEARING ZONES: 
(') PROPOS!O use: 
li(]l'.>omMtio QCOlfflWllly (.;ind\JIIO-Mj 
[]n.n.1 O~ (J~lwnlck 

(5) BORE HOlE CONSTRUCTION: 
5peo-!CclnllndanllPIIIM CJy .. l:XN11 O~ullC~Wol ·· -- ___ II. 

f)poeMa UNO I. h'• (iNO TYi)' ________ Amol.nt - -···--·· -··- · . 
HOLE IIAL ~ 

~J~ :~: ~=~~=---:~ .. +~~~~ 
.. ·--- - .... .. . .... . ---· -··- --··--... . . ,. . . How _ _. __ Mt1hod DA Do :Jc ( Jo [;E 

o~ -----·-·········· ·· ... ........ . .. ... -- ........ . ~·····---·-----
~~fnm ft. ID ft. Mlllrill . • .. . . . .•..•. ·--·· . 
0/M pl9oed ,,.... It ., ft. kt ol orr,oel . -·· .. . - . ' - ... .. 

(e) CMINGILINER: 
DlllnwW ,,_ ro OM.tae 

CailnlJ· ... ---·---+-

. ... .. . ·--+----t---+---i 

Untr: 

(7) PERFORATIONSIBCREENS: 

, .... 
[") 
C) 
[" l 
[ : 
u 
C 

PlaldCI Wtldld 
11 CJ 
I I r \ 
r·1 C 
0 C 
ri c-
l I r·; 

[)p.,fojlOON ~ 
OBclMtw r~ _--· ___ M...i - - - ·------

81oe T.W~ 

~~f~t'.?:?t~:- 'f =-·:·~~l±t-=t~ ..... . r:· 
{It) WELL TESTS: Minimum teeuno time la 1 hour 

Linet 

□ r1 
L J 
u 
Cl 

L1"""" [ : w. □Air '.]l'lov,\/IQ "'1Mlll1 

ORIGINAL. WATER RESOURCES OEPARTIAENT 

~lt'MicftWIW-lrMrci.wl 

(12) WELL LOG: 

~::·~·. --~-._ J-~~-... fo · · : 8~-.. -.J 
jtn• wattr rweourcn dtpt, coyjr1.": .· . . : 
1run • 01mm down the.ml~---·· 
l..-------·--·---·---····---· 
i---···--·---- -· -·---·· ··- ······· . ' ... . : . 

. . . . ··!"'- - -··· ·-···· . ··-- ·· . . , ... .. ... ..,., ___ - -
. . . i .. .. 

I 

. 
-··· • 1 

.. -· . i 
...... -·· .. __ .. ....... . -.:.· .~.--:::·:. ·-.~ .·.·~~-=r:::::~.~. -- - ._ ... i 

.. ·· ...... :.·.·M~:.. ' --

1

1 
···-··-··---Al.( ~MDIQAN . - · .... . 
....... _ · -··--· 800 Soatla._. H ·· 
-·-··· ·· ' ·-·•--h••··---......... flG40 --+---+-· . . I 
··aE· ...... . ·v· e ·t,{641«"88-1821 ·- ·--- -····- --·· ·i .. n CEI __ :L..:; ______ - -·-·-· · ·· ··· ·· · · •· · 

.... _, ... ......... ,.-..... ·- ·-·- ·-···--·---··- --t---· -. .. . . .... . 
-·~~·- ···-·_·····- -·- · --··~ ... . 
----------- ·- -·-· ---· .... -

JEH~UlklC1.;:; ~k::Pf ··----- --·· · · ! . .. . 
SAi EM, 01~------ ··-··. . . I .... .. .. 

-···· ·- ·- - ---·- -·-------- ----· . • l 
0111~ 4/lll2Q01.. •... ·· ··--c~ .41J&l2aOJ. .. __ 

ECEIVED 

MAR 2 1~ l~Uf 
WATER RESOURCES UEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 



JACK 
S'f A TE OF OREGON 
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 
(M required by ORS S37.76S) 

lllltl'lletlo111 for com letln tllb rt are OD .. e 1111 ae of tbb form. 

(I) LAND OWNER Well Number --'1'-'-7"-31'"'641 _ _ _ _ _ 
Name Dave Weal Truatee/Sun Rldat Estates 
Address 7012 Pine Ridge Dr 
City Medford State OR Zip 97504 

(2)TYPEOFWORK QI New Well 
0 Docponing O Alteration (rcpair/rocondi1ion) 0 Abandonment O Conversion 

@ DRILL METHOD 
~ Rotary Air O Rotary Mud O Olble O Auger O Cable Mud OOthor ___________________ _ 

(4) PROPOSED USE 
tii Domestic D Community 
0 Thermal O htjcction 

0 Industrial 
0 LiveslOck 

D lrriaation 
0 Other 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Construction: 0 Yes ~ No 
Ocp(h of Completed Well 920' fi. 
Explosives used: 0 Vos Ql No Typo ___ _ Amount ____ _ 

BORE HOLE SEAL 
Dlamdtr From To Material From To Sackl or Po11nd1 
10" O' 11' S.ntonlt• O' 11' 10 Sack, 

8" 18' 820' 

How wu IIOII placoo: Method DA 0B oc OD OE 
~ Other Btntontte Dry Pour,d 
Backflll placoo from ___ fi. to __ ft. 
Gravel placed from _8_' __ fi. to 820' fi. 

(6) CASING/LINER 
Dlamtter From 

: e· Casillj +1' 

Limn: ... .t 

To 
111' ,250 

11201 '•"h 40 

Drive Shoo used O lnsido ~ Outside O Nono 

Material _____ _ 

Size of gravel PH Orwvel 

Steel Plaatlc Welded Threaded 
~ D D D 
D D D D 
D D D D 
D D D D 
D ~ D D 
D D D D 

Final location ofahoc(s) ....,..,.' _____________ _ 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Ill Perforation, Method ~St~W~Osa.---------
0 Scl'QCI\S Typo _____ Material ___ _ 

From To Slot Numbtr Diameter Tm/pipe eu1a1 Uaer 
Size wt 

580' 

1u• r-, ... 
I I 

D ~ 
D D 
D D 
D D 
D D 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum tettlna time Is I hour 
0 Pump O Bailu ~ Air O Flowing Ancsian 

Yleld gaVmln 

3GPM I 
Orawdown Drill stem at 

1620' 11 Hr 

Time 

Tcmpcraturo ofwa1cr 54 Depth Artesian Plow found ___ _ 
Wiu a 11,1,tcr analysis done? 0 Yes By whom _________ _ 
Did any sttlta contain water not suitable for intended use? 0Toolittle 
0 salty O Muddy O Odor O Colored O Other ______ _ 
Depth of strata: _ ______ _ 

57454 

WELL J,D, #L _7_67_49 _______ _ 

START CARD# _1_73'-1_66'---------

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) 
County Jtckton 
Tax Lot 100 Lot _________ _ 
Towruhip 37 S Range _1 ____ E WM 
Soction 19 ______ 1/4 1/4 

L81 ~•.1L_•'WS""• or ____ _ 
Long m_•~ ';71/2."or ____ _ 

( deg,ees or decimal) 
( deg,ees or decimal) 

Street Address ofWeU (or neares1 address) 7012 Pine Ridge Dr 
Mtdford, OR 

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 
158' fi. below land surface. Date 814/05 
______ fi. below land surface. Date ______ _ 

Artesian pressure ___ lb. per square inch Date 

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES 
Depth at which water was first found~™~'-----------

From To Estlmaltd Flow Rate SWL 
554' 

I"" 
13GN 11H' 

(12) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 

Material From To SWL 
Brown Clay & Cobble 0' 5' 

Rault 5' 1811' 

Brown Clavatone 189' 1115' 

Grev Clavaton• 1115' 1258' 

Brown Cl1vaton1 258' 271' 

Grev Clavatona 271' 340' 

Grev & Brown Clavetone 340' 44!0' 

narl( Grev Clavttone 460' 820' 158' 

Date Swtcd 811/05 Completed S/3/05 

(uobonded) Water WeU Comtructor Certllkatloo 
I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or 

abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 
conmuttion standards. Materials used and information ~rtcd above are true 10 
the best ofmy knowledge and belier. 

WWCNumbcr _ ______ Date ___ _____ _ 

Signed 

(bo■ded) Water Wdl Coastrudor Certlfk:atlon 
I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or 

abandonment work perfonncd on this well during the construction dates reported 
above. All wOfl( performed during this lime is in compliance with Oregon water 
supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge 
and belief. 

WWC Number~1~504~-- - - - Date 615105 ~ 
,,, f. J ' ).--1 I , ~~ 
~ _./'v :; __ 1, ... ,,,__ Q ~ ~.J Signed 

ORIGINAL_ WATER RES~retroE 

O 
FIRST COPY -CONSTRUCTOR SECOND COPY-CUSTOMER 06/t<>'lOOI 

JUN O q 2005 
WAltrt Hl:SOURCES DEPl 

SALEM, OREGON 

RECEIVED 

MAR 2 9 2001- ·- · · 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM. OREGON 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
Land Use Information Form 

THIS FORM IS NOT REQUIRED IF: I) water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; or 2) the application is/or a 
water-right transfer, a/focation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water registration modification, and a/f of 
thefo/fowing apply: a) only the place of use is proposed/or change, b) there are no structural changes, c) the use of water is/or 
irrigation, and d) the use is located in an irrigation district or exclusive/arm-use zone. 

Applicant Name: ---------'S""'u=ru=·id=gr:>-e=---=E=s=ta=t=e---'C=-o=m=m=u=n=i=.ty,,___,W..:...:::a=te=r-'S""'e=r-.:....:.;vic::....:e=s'-'D=is<..:;t"""ri=c-=-t ___ _ 
Mailing Address: ------------ ----'5"-'3=--=2::.....::..:M=a:.:.1p::....:l-=-e-=S::....:t ___________ _ 

City: Central Point State: OR Zip: 97502 Day Phone: 541-664-0101 

This application is related to a Measure 37 claim. r Yes r✓ No 

A. Land and Location 

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed 
(transpo1ted), or used. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. 

Tmmship Range Section ¼¼ Tax Lot# Plan Designation (e.g. Water to be: Proposed 
Rural Residential/RR-5) Land Use: 

See descroption below Z Diverted it; Conveyed z Used 

D Diverted :J Conveyed D Used 

:::; Diverted C Conveyed cJ Used 

D Diverted □ Conveyed □ Used 

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used. ___ J=-ca=c=k=s-=-o=n-'C"-o"'u=n-=-:ty'-'---

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 

□ Permit to Use or Store Water □ Water-Right Transfer 
□ Allocation of Conserved Water □ Limited Water Use License 
lil Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 

RECENED 
MAR 2 9 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
o Exchange of~ tJI, OREGON 

Source of water: □ Reservoir/Pond Gl Ground Water D Surface Water (name) _ _ _______ _ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: ------'0"-'.-"-0-'--7 _ _ 0 cubic feet per second D gallons per minute D acre-feet 

Intended use of water: 0 Irrigation 
D Municipal 

D Commercial 
D Quasi-municipal 

D Industrial 
D lnstream 

0 Domestic for 36 household(s) 
D Other _____ ____ _ 

Briefly describe: Sunridge is a community located in the T aureJcrest and Pinecrest Roads This application is to 

a new well to the system of well that supply 36 homes Sunridge in located in the WI /2 of SW I /4 section 12 T37S, 

RI E and the E J /2 of the NE J /4 of section 25 T37S, RI W, W M 

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local govemment 
representative sign the receipt below and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department. 



r '\0554 
For Local Government Use Only 

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be 
located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. 

This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information 

'!{. Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not 
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): _______ . 

□ Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use 
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have 
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) 
If approvals have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued". 

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan 
(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, Policies & Ordinance Section References Land-Use Approval: 
conditional-use pennits, etc.) 

..J Obtained D Being pursued 
□ Denied □ Not being pursued 
D Obtained iJ Being pursued 
□ Denied D Not being pursued 
iJ Obtained 0 Being pursued 
.J Denied D Not being pursued 
□ Obtained D Being pursued 
D Denied 0 Not being pursued 
□ Obtained □ Being pursued 
□ Denied □ Not being pursued 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources 
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.~ 

(,.,..., c,•J~ l, ._ oa - 11,'tt'rti,-,j 1 dt,u.l"fJ' fL_ t "4 ~ ol,·11,·u.J. • I , 

Name,d/d 

RECEIVED 

MAR 2 9 2001 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

Title: _,_f};.~7/4,..__'-'--11'"~1"_7Z _______ _ 
Phone: 7 2 t./ ·t, 9 .l 2 Date: 7 · ?. J ~ c:>7 Signature: ~,er J/4,.,. A 

Government Entity: __ -....,\L..:f>.=J='-=-=':....:o:....:w=---_ _,LJ.......,.Q="':e...""=c.J._,\.,., _____________________ _ 
I 

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. 
Jfyou sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed 
Land Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with 
local comprehensive plans. 



Indicate in Permit Amendment Application - ORS 537.211 
this column 
whether or Completeness Checldist 

not the item s l,vv"\ r.'i cl ""~ ~s:Ct: is satisfied. Applicant's Name: (Form last revised: October 30, 2006) 

Section A - Status of Permit 

Is this a permit that can be amended? 

NOTE: The Department CANNOT accept a Permit Amendment application for any permit that has: 

✓ 
..!1P.__ I) a permit completion date that has expired; or 
!U!.___ 2) a pending permit extension of time application on file with the Department; or 
.'!..!)_____ 3) a pending claim of beneficial use report on file with the Department. 

lfthe subject permit falls into {ill£ of the above categories, RETURN the application &fee to the applicant. 

Section B - Type of Change 

/ 
Is the proposed change(s) allowed under the Permit Amendment process? [ORS 537.2 I I (4)] 

NOTE: Only POD, POA or POU changes are allowed on Permit Amendments. 
If the application proposes a change other than those listed above, RETURN the application &fee to the applicant. 

Section C - Fees 

Have the appropriate fees been paid? Total Required Fees: 3S-o 

/ 
Fee Schedule - ORS 536.050CJUM Total Fees Paid: 5'SD 

$350 - Base fee (1s
t change and l 't CFS of water) 

~ + $350 - Each additional type of change requested Fees Due (if any): 
+ $175 - For each CFS, or fraction thereof, requested beyond l st CFS 

Refu;1d Due (if an~ (for POU, Type of Use, or Exchange) 

If the applicant has NOT submitted the total fees required, RETURN the application & deficient fee to the applicant. 

Section D - Completeness 
Indicate in Is the Permit Amendment application complete? 
this column 

All required elements necessaty for a complete permit amendment application are listed below. whether an 
item is Indicate whether or not the applicant has answered and/or su1>plied attachments to adequately 

incomplete, address each of the following items. If any one of the items is deficient, then the application is 
and ifso, incomplete. 

identify the 
NOTE: For reference, the application page number upon which each item is requested is identified. deficiency. 

If the avvlication is NOT complete, RETURN the avvlicatio11 &Jee to the avvlicant. 

/ • Applicant's name, mailing address and contact information. (Page 1) 

,v/-A • Agent's name, mailing address and contact information, if applicable. (Page 1) 

• Are multiple permits being amended? YES ~ (Page 2) 

/ If YES. .... the applicant must supply a separate "set" of pages 3 through 7 of the application form for 
each permit to be amended. 

/ • The type of amendment being proposed. (Page 2) 

/ • Reason for the permit amendment. (Page 2) 

✓ • Current permit information - permit 1111111ber, 11se, priority date, so11rce(s), etc. (Page 3) 



• If for a change in POU ... .. Are there any "layered" irrigation rights, permits, or GR registrations (Page3) 
appurtenant to the same place of use as the permit proposed to be amended? YES NO 

~If\ If YES ..... the other "layered" water uses subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be 
cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). 

• Location description of the authorized PONPOD to be amended. (Page 4) 

I 
NOTE: Ensure that the location coordinates listed in the application match the point and location 
coordinates illustrated on the application map. 

Additionally, if the existing authorized source is ground water (POA), the applicant must either: 
_ _ l) supply a copy of the well log(s), !!.!. 

2) if well logs are not available, describe the constmction of the well(s) in the table provided 
on page 4 of the application. 

JjA 
• Location description of the existing authorized POU and associated acres (if applicable). (Page 5) 

NOTE: Ensure that the location and number of acres listed per ¼ ¼ in the application match those 
illustrated on the application map. 

• Location description of the proposed PO A/POD. (Page6) 

NOTE: Ensure that the proposed location coordinates listed in the application match the proposed point 
and location coordinates illustrated on the application map. 

/ Additionally, if the proposed source is ground water (POA), the applicant must either: 
_ _ 1) supply a copy of the well log(s), or 

2) if well logs are not available or the well is not yet constructed, describe the construction of 
the well(s) in the table provided on page 6 of the application. 

rJ /-t-
• Location description of the proposed POU and associated acres (if applicable). (Page7) 

NOTE: Ensure that the location and number of acres listed per ¼ ¼ in the application match those 
illustrated on the application map. 

/ • Affected districts and local governments. (Page8) 
If within a district/local government jurisdiction, ensure that name & mailing address is provided. 

/ 
• Is the applicant the permit holder of record? ~ NO (Page8) 

If NO ..... the applicant must either submit: 
___ 1) a Request for Assignment form & fee in order to be assigned to the permit, !!.!. 
_ __ 2) an Affidavit of Consent from the permit holder giving permission for the amendment. 

• If the permit holder of record does not own or control the land TO which the place of use (Page 9) 

/ is being moved, has a Request for Assignment form been submitted to assign the owner of the 
TO land to the permit? YES NO 

• Map .... . (NOT required to be prepared by a CWRE). (Page JO) 
north arrow size & scale - other: - -

_authorized acreage per¼¼ matches the permit 
_ authorized POD/POA and POU (clearly shown, labeled & matches application listing) 

✓ 
· _point plotted for the authorized POD/POA agrees with location coorditiates 
_proposed PODIPOA and/or POU (clearly shown, labeled & matches application "proposed" listing) 
_ location coordinates accurately describe the point identified as the proposed PODIPOA 

J • Land Use form, if applicable. (Page 10) 
May be needed if the POD/PO A or POU is moving a great distance mu/ off of land originally involved in permit. 

/ • Signature(s) of applicant(s): (Page 11) 
All applicants listed on page 1 of the application must sign the application. 

WRD Completeness Reviewer's Name: c~ u,L /fohJJ.P~~ Date: f~J -67 
u . ..,. 
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